21 10	ar 60 'r	ායර	<u> </u>	GRE 1			
25 January	1932, 20	oron, Provi	APPROVAL WO	ORK RECORD			A 1
CI/OA FILE NO.		!	SECURITY OFFICE	FILE NO.	PROJECT		
C-8206lı	201-	-2671:37	311635	ζ		:	
TRUE NAME			SUBJECT (FI	LL IN ONE ONLY)	PSEUDON	1714	
A COMPTING TO S	esa. Hanı	al Francis	AMI	31007//		·· <del>·</del>	
AKA-Manuel NAME	CHECK & I	NVESTIGATIVE	Record AF	TIMEBURA	1:	SSUED	
	CHECK (V)	INITIAL	DATE		CHECK (V)	DATE	. то
PRO 1	bio	Hin	20 Mars	2	/	24mar60	WH/4 Kel
7 RU 1				P.O.A	reinst	280160	aH/I/Cut
PRQ 11	V	Jug	3 0 SEP 19	163 NE	in 31	Jank3.	SAS
	W 74 1.					2 Pel-61	214/4/10
99756	NPR	Ely Noell	24 mar 60	<u> </u>	in	30 Sept 6	SAS
LIST		(Bross	28 Marla	)		,	
	NDI		La Maria Cara de			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
TRACES	rate of the			C.S.A.			The second
O a biv	NDI						
TRACES				P.C.S.A.	the state of		
FIELD	NI OF					V.	
TRACES	ND	Ame	you o	P.P.A.		and surposeds.	1000
8.6.	Vier	The Chin	24 Marle	PROP. APP.			
INDICES				C.N.C.			
B.I.	Nie						
				COMMENTS	· 子拉到花		
8.0. IN-	LNST	(Sur	- Dune 6	<u>0</u>			
204MENTS		· Maria Cara					
					Maria	100	
Mail	Jan	/ Ma	et May	DIVISION 4	Par S	AS EXTENSION	2027
1206	U SAN	100		SECRET	Internal Control		(31-31 1-4-2 (31-31-4) 1-4-2 (31-4)

Effice of Security Somestigative
Reports

	*	
	SPEED LETTER	REPLY REQUESTED DATE
4.7		X YES NO C - 82064 /201- 267437
TTN:	<b>200</b>	FROM: CI/OA Paul Marine, 2B11, x1886
SUBJECT:	ARTINE Buesa, Manuel Franci	<u>Ls</u>
	(1) A review of CI/OA records reflects the	hat Subject was of interest
		dated 2 Feb. 61 was Reinstated 30 Sept. 1963.
	(2) CI/OA requests that the responsible reply whether this case is still active cancel and retire its folder.	le desk inform CI/OA by
	·	
		Papa
		Lee E Parian A
		AGTING Chief, CI/OA SIGNATURE
	REPLY	7 aug 72
TO : FROM : SUBJECT	AVHICLOS ARTIME Buesa Man	rul Lan.
F;	(1) Case is:	CAMBRILLED COOK TO CONTROL
	a. Active ( ) Circle one: CSC, b. Inactive (<	9 AUG 1972
	(2) CI/OA may/manufact cancel and re	etire Subject ille
		$A \cdot \bigcirc Q$
	EL ST-8036 EA 2 APUCI WALSIEM	III Luan LA Daney
		N IO ORIGINATOR
FORM 1831	USE PREVIOUS SDITIONS	/

,,	MESSAGE FORM TUTAL COPIES: 15 1	
ランゴト JOHN M. BURKI 町で行行 WH/COG/OPS	S E C R E T	1.0006F
7144/1819 TE 7 JAN 71		• •
GLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	INDEX NO INDEX RETURN TO	BRANCH FILE BID
3£	FILE IN C3 FILE NO	
IN FILE. VR.	RUPAL CLOPS, CLOP, FI.	
7677 6 1817Hz. VII.	RUPAL, Chees, CHO, F.	
(clessification)	(date and time fried)	(elite) (pice)
SECRET	10 Jui71 21 292	CITE DIRECTOR
, C WH/MIAMI	40 Jan 71 21 29 z	10037.1
1. FOR	MER JAWAVE CONTRACT AGENT NIG	EL P. YASUINAS
(IDEN FOLLOW	S) CONTACTED HIS JMWAVE CASE	OFFICER, NOW AT
RQS. BY TELE	PHONE ON 5 JAN AND REQUESTED '	THAT SOMEONE FROM
WH/NIAMI CON	TACT.HIM. CLAIMED TO BE IN C	ONTACT WITH AND IDDY-1
	O GET MESSAGE TO JKLANCE ABOU	
	ASSMENT OF AMBEDDY-1. ALSO	
	D TO HIM TO BE SIGNIFICANT I	
PROM REFUGES	SOURCE OR SOURCES WHO CONCEA	LED IT FROM JMOPAL
Screeners.		
2. NO	FILE. GP-1.	
	end of message	
	A Tight Confession の Establish To A Self Confession の A Self Con	
Mules		Bened
WILLIAM V. BROE C/WHD		Wesley L. Laybourne, AC/WH/CO3
	GO:) ADINATING OFFICERS	
MILEALING OFFICE	SECRET	Buth Safe is a seismaile AUTHENTICATING CONTROL OF FIGURE
	PRODUCTION OF OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OF	FICE IS PROHIBITED. GOTY NO.
	The second secon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Í

٠,

**.** 

g

19

JOHN M. BURKE	SOE CRET	2 8
): WH/COG 7144/1819	32073	3 7
7 JAN 71		10
ECCAETABIAT DISSEMINATION	OF BRUTTAP CO REQUESTION	BANCH   FILE BID
<u> </u>		•
10		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WHE STRE. VR.	chon citere citép, El.	
(c to a suffice tion)	/ .	(ethe) teles)
SECRET	(dete and time filed)	(reference number)
o E C A B I	8 Jui 71 21 292	CITE DIRECTOR
AH\NIVAI	E 0 CM 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ד ר
RE DIR 100	v 771	
KE DIR 100	5	100372
•	C- 76331	10001.2
1. IDEN IS	RUBEN MARTINEZ, 17240 S. W.	89 COURT
MIAMI, PLORIDA	33157. TELEPHONE 305-233-	7894. EMPLOYED
BY PROVIDENT W	IUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, MIA	MI.
	GP-1.	
2. NO PILE.	GP-1.	
		[2] (1) [1] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2
	END OF MESSAGE	
VILLIAM V. BROB	END OF MESSAGE	WESLEY L. LAYBOURNE
CAND	END OF MESSAGE	WESLEY L. LAYBOURNE AC/WH/COG
	END OF MESSAGE	WESLEY L. LAYBOURNE AC/WH/COG
C/WHD	END OF MESSAGE	WESLEY L. LAYBOURNE AC/WH/COG
C/WHD		WESLEY L. LAYBOURNE AC/WH/COG
C/WHD	GORDINATIN'2 OFFICERS	AC/WH/COG
C/WHD		AC/WH/COG

S. SIA

		•	v
		A	÷
		10 mg	
	with the second	6 8	2064
abri	MICSANT INPU MY	PHILIPS ANEXON INTE	ME NUL OF
((/)) \ - Al McWade:cb	IGHL COMES 27	-	
WIL/2/ID	SECRET		
7163/1946 9 October 1970			
LE SECRETARIAT DISSEMIRATION	☐ INDEX ☐ NO INDEX	RETURN TO BRANCH	[] FRE MD
7 10 0	— True III es file III		<b>-</b>
Midd one va	Relian Dois	علما عمداري ر	pl
	E-		
(classification)	(date and time that)	<b>Vertical</b>	co experi
SECRET	120770 18 52 ×	CITE DIRECTOR	CCL
TOO BASE NEW YORK,		~ U.	6615 7
الوالمواوات الأراد والمحمود		Vile i	
(INPO MANAGUA WH/M	IANI	190	CT 1970
REF: TEGUCIGALPA	9118 (IN 179726)*		, 1.57 <b>y</b>
		V	
	O-BASS NEW YORK WISHES	CONTACTO HOS SEES IX	
NEED JAMB! DOY-IJ CO	NTACT_MERCENDER	•	lacer .
· ·			4.0
2. FILE 201	267437.		
	MIN AB NESSACI		
	END OF MESSAG		
WH Comment: +COS	S Togucigalpa met ANBIDD L asked by SANOZA to joi	Y-1 in Managua 4 Oc	i.
to	UN Assembly as special	advisor. Defer to	Hqs.
COL	itact AMBIDDY-1.		
	£/D0/I/B2 Bo	b Baker (Telcoord)	
	C/WH/CCC &	ا م معبر ا	
	C/AR/5/M	Theyeur	
	C/WH/2		
man enema e erren e en	The state of the s	Wilden want :	
實際監督 自然的复数争为一个	LUMCDO IDF3		N - 1
A	whicos fors 1		
Murkh	— wildcoolors		Welf
JOHN MARKHAM	wildcoolors 7	vydet	W. SKCE
JOHN MARKHAM IC/DOI/2	<b>WildCoologs</b>	vykli	N V. ENCE C/WHD
	<b>WIJCO-1073</b>	· yeld	V ENCE C/WHD
	COORDINATING OFFICER	· ·	
		Eccinded from automatia grangeating and Goclassit allos	AUTHENTICATING

•	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		$c^{\frac{1}{2}}$	82064
CABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL COPIES	acutus:	AND/OR DISTIALS-SEEN BY
FEARDWANT HOTIFIED	77 SECREY		5
	First IN		7
ADVANCE COPY LIBERS LIBERTIES	BERROOK T IN OF THIS COPY PROMISE	2-(4)	6
	CLAMITY TO CO PLE MG.		
8	2.427 TO CS F2.2 NO.		
DESERT BY 63 PER	D FALE RED   D RETURN TO	BRAKÉN .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WHE FILE, VR	ام د مدد مد		
ACTION NO.	sian, ddp. addp. ci. ci	ops clica fi	2,5036
402			
S E C R E T 141783Z 0	CT 69 CITE MANAGUA 7158	`	
DIRECTOR INFO SAN SAL	VADOR, TEGUCIGALPA, PORT	AU PRINCE,	
WHZMIAMI		140	"CESE E
*		1 4 UCT 63 1	#6535 f
AMBIDDY			Oy
. REF: A. MANAGUA 784	1(1N 01386) 15 OCT	<i>1</i> 969	
D MANAGUA 705	/	Λ	**************************************
B. MANAGUA 705	فرام (۱۹۱۸) و	ملا	
C. MANAGUA 706	WIN 10406)	2	•
D. DIRECTOR 39		-	
	A(IN 49758)	•	
E. MANAGUA 713	82064/		
I. COS MET WITH	MBIDDY-IJNIGHT 13 OCTOBER	. HE REPORTED	
ON DEVELOPMENTS OF RE	FS AS FOLLOWS: AS AMBIDE	Y WAS PREPARING	3
J 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Sin.
LEAVE FOR SALVADOR I	JULY HE WAS VISITED BY S	ALVADORAN	
HUMBERTO RODEZNO (PHO	NETIC) WHO HAD LONG SHOP	'ING LIST OF	
ARMS AND AMMUNITION.	AMBIDDY EXPLAINED THAT	E COULD NOT	
GET INVOLVED IN ANY	ARMS EXPORT MATTERS, THAT	HE IS WLL	
	RIOT AND DOES NOT WISH CH	<b>A</b>	
··· ARUWA AD FORUMEN FALI	TICE AND DOCO HOL WIDN CH	ANGL INAGE FUN	

CHADET

THAT OF ARMS DEALER OR SOLDIER OF FORTUNE. RODEZHO SAID HE ALREADY IN TOUCH WITH AN AMERICAN IN MIAMI WHO WAS GOING TO FURNISH 30-06 AMMO AT TEN CENTS A ROUND, SHIP IT FROM INTERARMCO IN VIRGINIA TO CAMADA FOR ONWARD SKIPMENT TO SALVADOR.

AMBIDDY WARNED RODEZNO THAT THE AMERICAN, WESSE

CABLE SECRETARIAT E ISSEMINATION	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	TOTAL COPIES		90UT196	- C #538-63411W RO-CHA
FIGURE CAR CONCENSION	SECRET	Section 1	1	- 1	s ,
	📖 🦠 in their Firms to	Manager and the	21		<u> </u>
ADVANCE COST COST COSTED	TREPADD IN TICK OF THIS	13PY FB 5m-817E3-		<del></del> +	<u> </u>
	ACEA [ -EE [ 40			<u>_</u>	<u> </u>
	CLASSFE TO CE FEE NO.	1			•
811	LAEF 10 CS FLE NO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	71 - 20 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	:	
DISSEM BY PER	Drue no Daen	An TO	·	-	
ACTION UNIT					
ACTION NO.					

PAGE 2 MANAGUA 7158 S E C R E I

GIVEN, WOULD PROBABLY REPORT HIM TO FBI, CIA, BORDER PATROL, "OR TO THE BOY SCOURTS". AMBIDDY THEN BROKE OFF CONTACT WITH RODEZHO AND DECIDED THERE NO REASON TRAVEL TO SALVADOR.

TWO DAYS LATER RICARDO ZUNIGA OF HONDURAS APPEARED IN MIAMI AND CONTACTED AMBIDDY. HE ALSO HAD LONG SHOPPING LIST RANGING FROM SMALL ARMS TO ONE THOUSAND POUND BOMB. MEETING TOOK PLACE IN DUPONT PLAZA HOTEL AND ZUNIGA WAS ACCOMPANIED BY KONDURAN CONSUL "MIKE" (LNU). AMBIDDY GAVE THEM ESSENTIALLY SAME STORY, COMMISERATED WITH THEM, AS HAD WITH RODEZNO. SUGGESTED THEY WOULD DO BETTER TO SHOP IN EUROPE. FOR EXAMPLE BELGIUM OR SPAIN, WHO WOULD SELL TO ANYONE. ZUNIGA ASKED IF AMBIDDY THOUGHT FABRIQUE NATIONAL WOULD GRANT CONFIDENTIAL COMMISSION (KICKBACK) OF AT LEAST TEN PERCENT. AMBIDDY ASSURED HIM FN WOULD. ZUNIGA TOLD AMBIDDY THAT IF ME, ZUNIGA, SUCCEEDED IN OBTAINING KICKBACK FROM FN, AMBIDDY COULD EXPECT TO RECEIVE NICE PRESENT. AMBIDDY HAS HEARD NOTHING SINCE FROM ZUNIGA BUT HAS HEARD FROM CONTACT IN HONDURAS THAT ZUNIGA BOUGHT ARMS AND AMMO FROM FN AND BOMBS IN PORTUGAL. PORTUGES GAVE HIM FIVE PERCENT RAKE-OFF. ZUNIGA TRAVELLED TO EUROPE ON HONDURAN PASSPORT IN ALIAS.

ENSON LINET NOTUNES			1 - 1	MLS SERV
	SECREI	1 2	5	
		1	7	
DYMICE COPY LISSUED LISUTED	REPRODUCTION OF THIS COPY PRO	0-181760	8	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NOCAL TES MO	;		
	CLAMPY TO CE PLE NO.		<del></del>	
***************************************	2.4EF TO CS FLE NO			•
**************************************			samoi	
FILE, VR		•		~
CTION NO.				
PAGE 3 MANAGUA 7158 S	ECRET		<del></del>	
•		T T A MY 11A		
	E DIC NOT GET INVOLVE		•	,
IN OBTAINING ARMS FOR	EITHER SIDE OTHER TH	AN REFERRIN	S THEM TO	
POSSIBLE FOREIGN SOUR	CES OF SUPPLY AND HAS	NO INTENTI	ON OF	
JEOPARDIZING HIS POSI	TION WITH U.S. BY GET	TING MIXED	UP IN	
ARMS TRAFFIC. HE HAS	NO INFORMATION ON AR	MS TRAFFIC	HITH	
HAITI. AMBIDDY STILL	. HAS COPIES OF SALVAD	ORAN AND HO	NED LIRAN	
			Att to to	
SHOPPING LISTS AND OF	FFERED SEND THEM TO BA	ir ker.		
4. NO INDEX. FIL	E: 201-267437.	_		
SECRET		•		
				٠
The state of the second		•		•
The straight in the straight will be			A A	
		· .		
			- 14. - 12.	
		•		•
		•		
				٠.
				•
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		ali kana ari ya		
그런 그렇게 하나요?				
				\$ <del>7</del>
•				
				•
				•

	-	(-5.2	26 94 37
ABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMMATIO	LASSIFIED MESSAGE TO	TAL COPIES	and the estate metals at en t
·	When Filled In		161
NAMES COPY   484.50   184	REPRODUCTION OF THIS COL	7 PROM:8:TED	7
	2006 1 7 VED 1 000		
	CLAMPY TO CS PLS HO	·	<del></del>
* AD	- 3 LAST TO CO PLE NO		
07 <u></u>	PA.E MD   RETURN	70	00 MC1
11H-8 : PILE,	VE REPAN DOP	AddP CS/D	a 5-0-6 CILCA
326	FI-2		, , , ,
20 to			· ·
5 E C R E T 222223	SZ SEP 69 CITE MANAGUA	7134	2 Cm 60 m 4 0 m F all
DIRECTOR INFO SAN	SALVADOR, TEGUCIGALPA	Z. THATMYHU	2 <b>5=8=4</b> 9758'
<b>G</b> . 1	·	. AUNITHRY	<b>12</b>
REF: DIRECTOR 398	886 ·		•
COS MANAGUA	A HAS NOT SEEN ANBIDDY	SINCE SALVA	DOR/
HONDURAS VAR. AME	BIDDY WAS IN TOWN FOR	ONE DAY DURING	HID-
RZPINNATO TUNCOCUI	DENCE HOLIDAYS AND SER	T REGARDS TO S	ARKER
	•		
THROUGH NUTUAL CU	BAH FRIEND SAYING WOUL	D BE BACK IN M	IANAGUA
COAN SHE WALLE I	KE TO HAVE CHAT. COS	LILL ATTEMET T	20
SOOR VAD GOOFD FIL	RE 10 MAVE CHAI. COS	PILL MITEULI	• .
CORRAL HIM IF HE	DOES SHOW UP AND ELIC	IT INFO REQUEST	ED BY
REF.			Thick R.
MLP •			-y de K.
2. FLE 281-26		3 BEP 1959	11-
	2	3 PED 1909	
SECRET		A. 12-	
		W.F.	
		(1)	
		<b>V</b> :	
			the state of the s
	SECT		

€.

011	NO SALOD VENIE	COTTOS ANOVOLIDITAS - CELAS
EICHARD HUMRINGTON	1014, 30, 33	23
WH/2/HIGHS		3
7163/1946 22 SEPTEMBER 1969		1.1
B SECRETARIAT DISSEMINATION	DINOTE DE PO INCOR DE SEL	TURN TO BEANCH FILE RID
	PILE IN CS FILE NO.	
WHE SIE.VE. CI	4/0000000	line who me
AIR & 191 Miss. va. Kry	AN, 000, ADDO, 500 6, CI	1803, CIVON, ETS.
(shailiestion)	(dette + 4 time filed)	(reference mumber)
SECRET	•••	CITE DIRECTOR 3 9 8 8 6
T NAMACHA TWO SAN (	22 17 58 2 2000 SALVADOR, TEGUCIGALPA, W	$\mathcal{L}$
The fire of		SEP 1958 Tack K.
REY: MANAGUA 7059	9 (IN 67442)	SEP 1959
1. REQUEST CO	S MANAGUA CONTACT (AMBIDD	DY-1 AND DEBRIEF ON REF
	DOR. OF PARTICULAR INTE	
AMBIDDY-1 HAS ON	HONDURAS/SALVADOR ARMS F	Purchases.
2. PYI: ON 1	7 SEPTEMBER EQS LEARNED	FROM IUSTEER-1 THAT
AMBIDDY-1 ARRANGE	D CONTACT FROM MIAMI FOR	R A HONDURAS ARMS BUYER TO
		E AMBIDDY-1 WILL RECZIVE
	•	
A COMMISSION PROM	I THE HONDURAS ARMS BUYE	R BASED ON THE TOTAL ARMS
PURCHASE PRICE.	DO NOT REVEAL THIS INFO	TO AMBIDDY-1.
9. NO INDEX.	FILE: 201-267437 AND	201-283488
	(A) Parties of the Company of the C	
	END OF MESSAGE	
WE/COMMENT: On 2	22 July COS Managua rece	ived urgent phone call from he just received phone call
from	n Salvador and they (Sal	vadorans) needed eight pilots
the writer statement of a second bad	wanted to consult with heer authorized COS M	AMBIDDY. A Salvadoran visa anagua instructed AMBIDDY to
proc	ceed to San Salvador and	obtain info on Salvador
war	plans. Once he acquire orm the Salvadorans that	d this info AMBIDDY was to he could not be involved in
		d told COS Managua that he would 4
any		
any	tact COS on his return f	from the trip to San Salvador
any	tact COS on his return f	rom the trip to San Salvador
WYLLIAM V. BROE	tact COS on his return f	rom the trip to San Salvador  WOOGOPS  JOSEPH Y. KIYONAGA  AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
WILLIAM V. BROE C/WHD CLASING OFFICER	tact COS on his return f	TOM the trip to San Salvador  WW/COG/OPS  JOSEPH Y. KIYCNAGA  The state of the stat

MANAGUA INFO: PORT AU PRINCE 6311 (IN 10768)  B. MANAGUA 7069 (IN 10406)  B. MANAGUA 7069 (IN 10406)  B. MANAGUA 7069 (IN 10406)  C. B. MANAGUA TOBERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION MITHOUT UNDUE  SECURITY RISK.  WII COMMENT: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involved in arms sales to liaiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with Düvalier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.	_	C-82068
RESERVABLIAN DESCRIPTION    ALBERT   ALBERT   ALBERT   ALBERT   ALBERT   ALBERT		TO'AL COPEL
ALE SCIENT SOURCE STATE OF THE SECOND STATE OF	n: 4489	32 C A E 1
Dec	<del></del>	Пират Пират Патана
DEBANGUATION  SECRET  28 22 27 z J 15 CHT DEBECTOR 2 4 5 8 4  MANAGUA INFO: PORT AU PRINCE, WH/MIAMI  REF: A. PORT AU PRINCE 6311 (IN 10768)  B. MANAGUA 7069 (IN 10406)  2. IF TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY, COS IN BEST  POSITION DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE  SECURITY RISK.  3. FILE: 201-267437  "WII Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to Haiti, Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  ACAMIA SECURITY RISK.  S. FILE: 201-267437  ACAMIA SECURITY AND CONTROL OF THE AUTHORITY AND CANADA AND CONTROL OF THE AUTHORITY AND CANADA AND CONTROL OF THE AUTHORITY AND CANADA AND CONTROL OF THE AUTHORITY AND CONTROL OF THE AUTHOR OF THE AUTHORITY AND CONTROL OF THE AUTHO		
SECRET  28 27 272 J-169  CITE DIRECTION 2 45 8 4  MANAGUA INFO: PORT AU PRINCE, WH/MIAMI  REF: A. PORT AU PRINCE 6311 (IN 10768)  8. MANAGUA 7069 (IN 10406)  2. IF TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY ARMS DEALINGS.  2. IF TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY, COS IN BEST  POSITION DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE  SECURITY RISK.  5. FILE: 201-267437  *WHI Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Nanagua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to Haiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  **AC/WH/7 ASST  **AC/WH/7 ASST  **CONTROL OFFICER*  SECRET  **CONTROL OFFICER*  **CONTROL OFF	past:	al. of S.M
MANAGUA INFO: PORT AU PRINCE, WH/MIAMI REF: A. PORT AU PRINCE 6311 (IN 10768)  8. MANAGUA 7069 (IN 10406)  2. IF TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY, COS IN BEST POSITION DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE SECURITY RISK.  5. FILE: 201-267437  *WII COMMENT: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to liaiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  **WILLIAM V. BROE C/WH/7 MER COS TOWN AC/WH/2 MILLIAM V. BROE C/WH DIV COCCOMMATING OFFICERS  **SECRET**  **SECRET**  **SECRET**  **SECRET**  **SECRET**  **SECRET**  **SECRET**  **SECRET**  **AUTHORIZED**  **AUTHORIZED**	()HO lotter.	W. MANT. CHON 1 DZ 1 2000.
MANAGUA  INFO: PORT AU PRINCE, WH/MIAMI  REF: A. PORT AU PRINCE 6311 (IN 10768)  B. MANAGUA 7069 (IN 10406)  2. IF TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY, COS IN BEST  POSITION DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE  SECURITY RISK.  5. FILE: 201-267437  *WII Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to liaiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  *WILLIAM V. BROE C. WII. C. S. C. R. E. T. SOCKEMBATHNG OFFICERS  S. E. C. R. E. T. SOCKEMBATHNG OFFICERS  **LEASING C. FICER  S. E. C. R. E. T. STURRAY AUTHORITICAL AUTHORITICAL COPYCERS  **LEASING C. FICER  **LEASI	(o to onif inaction)	\$6000 Coul time filed) \$400-0000 munitor)
MANAGUA  INFO: PORT AU PRINCE, WH/MIAMI  REF: A. PORT AU PRINCE 6311 (IN 10768)  B. MANAGUA 7069 (IN 10406)  1. HDQS WELCOMES ANY INFO ON AMBIDDY/ARMS DEALINGS.  2. IF TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY, COS IN BEST  POSITION DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE  SECURITY RISK.  5. FILE: 201-267437  *WHI Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to Haiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  **WHAT AMBIDDY AND AMBIDDY AC/WHIZE  WHAT AMBIDDY ACC/WHIZE  **SECRET**  **SECRET**  **COMMONTHING OFFICERS**  SECRET**  **COMMONTHING OFFICERS**  **AUTHORITICAL AUTHORITICAL AUTHORIT	SECRET	
REF: A. PORT AU PRINCE 6311 (IN 10768)  8. MANAGUA 7069 (IN 10406)  1. HDQS WELCOMES ANY INFO ON AMBIDDY ARMS DEALINGS.  2. IF TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY, COS IN BEST  POSITION DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE  SECURITY RISK.  5. FILE: 201-267457  *MH Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to liaiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  AC/WH/7 MST.  WILLIAM V. BROE  C/WII DIV  SOORDHMATING OFFICERS  S. E. C. R. E. T.  **MILEASMIC COFFICERS**  AUTHORITICAL COFFICERS**	, r	20 11 2 J. 169
1. HDQS WELCOMES ANY INFO ON AMBIDDY ARMS DEALINGS.  2. IF TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY, COS IN BEST  POSITION DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE  SECURITY RISK.  3. FILE: 201-267437  *Wil Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to Haiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  *WILLIAM V. BROE C/WHI DIV  **CORPHATING OFFICERS**  S. E. C. R. E. T. **CRUPT**  **CORPHATING OFFICERS**  **AUTHORITICAL AUTHORITICAL A	MANAGUA	INFO: PORT AU PRINCE, WH/HIAMI
ACAMILITATION OFFICESS  1. HDQS WELCOMES ANY INFO ON AMBIDDY ARMS DEALINGS.  2. IF TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY, COS IN BEST  POSITION DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE  SECURITY RISK.  5. FILE: 201-267437  *WHI Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to liaiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  WILLIAM V. BROE  C/WH/7 MENT CAST COMMENTARY OFFICESS  SICRET AUTHORITATION OFFICESS  SICRET AUTHORITATION OFFICESS  AUTHORITATION OFFIC	REF: A. PO	
ACAMILITATION OFFICESS  1. HDQS WELCOMES ANY INFO ON AMBIDDY ARMS DEALINGS.  2. IF TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY, COS IN BEST  POSITION DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE  SECURITY RISK.  5. FILE: 201-267437  *WHI Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to liaiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  WILLIAM V. BROE  C/WH/7 MENT CAST COMMENTARY OFFICESS  SICRET AUTHORITATION OFFICESS  SICRET AUTHORITATION OFFICESS  AUTHORITATION OFFIC	B. MA	NAGUA 7069 (IN 10406)
2. IF TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY, COS IN BEST  POSITION DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE  SECURITY RISK.  5. FILE: 201-267437  *WHI Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to Haiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  *WILLIAM V. BROE  C/WH/7/AMPT  WILLIAM V. BROE  C/WHI DIV  COORDHATING OFFICERS  S E C R E T  **CONTRACT AUTHORITY A		L-0~ /
POSITION DETERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE  SECURITY RISK.  S. FILE: 201-267437  *WHI Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to Haiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DuValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  **WHICOG JOHN OFFICER SECRET  **CORDINATING OFFICER SECRET  **CORDINATING OFFICER SECRET AUTHORITISTS  **CORDINATING OFFICER SECRET AUTHORITISTS  **AUTHORITISTS  **AUTHORI	1. HDQ	S WELCOMES ANY INFO ON (AMBIDDY) ARMS DEALINGS.
SECURITY RISK.  8. FILE: 201-267437  *Wil Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to Haiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DüValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  **WILLIAM V. BROE C/WH/7 AMBIDDY.**  **WILLIAM V. BROE C/WH DIV  **COORDINATING OFFICERS**  SECRET  **COORDINATING OFFICERS**  **COORDINATING OFFICERS**  **COORDINATING OFFICERS**  **COORDINATING OFFICERS**  **COORDINATING OFFICERS**  **AUTHORITY CANTER  **COORDINATING OFFICERS**  **AUTHORITY CANTER  **AUTHORITY CANTER	2. IF	TELEPHONE ONLY LINK WITH AMBIDDY, COS IN BEST
**WHI Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to liaiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with Düvalier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  **WILLIAM V. BROE C/WH/7 AMBIDDY.*  WILLIAM V. BROE C/WH/2 COORDINATING OFFICERS  **SECRET**  **GOORDINATING OFFICERS*  **SECRET**  **GOORDINATING OFFICERS*  **SECRET**  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **SECRET**  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **SECRET**  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **SECRET**  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORIT	POSITION DET	ERMINE POSSIBILITY OF ELICITATION WITHOUT UNDUE
**WHI Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to liaiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with Düvalier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  **WILLIAM V. BROE C/WH/7 AMBIDDY.*  WILLIAM V. BROE C/WH/2 COORDINATING OFFICERS  **SECRET**  **GOORDINATING OFFICERS*  **SECRET**  **GOORDINATING OFFICERS*  **SECRET**  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **SECRET**  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **SECRET**  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **SECRET**  **AUTHORITATION OFFICERS*  **AUTHORIT	SECURITY RIS	STATE OF THE STATE
**WII Comment: Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to liaiti. Ref B reported possibility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  **AC/WH/7 AMBI COS TOWN AMBIDDY AMB		
info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to Haiti. Ref B reported possi- bility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  AC/WH/7 AMBI DIV.  WILLIAM V. BROE C/WII DIV  COORDINATING OFFICERS  S E C R E T  Processing and Authorited Process  ACTION AND ACTION ACTIONS  ACTION		
info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement in arms sales to Haiti. Ref B reported possi- bility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  AC/WH/7 AMBI DIV.  WILLIAM V. BROE C/WII DIV  COORDINATING OFFICERS  S E C R E T  Processing and Authorited Process  ACTION AND ACTION ACTIONS  ACTION	*Wil Comment:	Ref A indicated Port Au Prince interest in any
bility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  AC/WH/7 AMBIDDY  AC/WH/		info obtained by Managua on AMBIDDY involvement
They desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.  AC/WH/7/BET DICEAN WILLIAM V. BROE C/WHI DIV  GOORDHAATING OFFICERS S E C R E T  SENDER OFFICERS  AUTHERICATING OFFICERS CHECKERS CHECKE		bility AMBIDDY and Somoza involved in arms
MILLIAM V. BROE  C/WH/7 MET COST JOHN C. MURRAY  AC/WH/2  COORDINATING OFFICERS  SECRET  SECRET  AUTHORIZATION  CAPACITO  AUTHORIZATION  CAPACITO  SECRET		dealings with DUValier and asked addresses if they desire COS try elicit info from AMBIDDY.
Robert & Rick  WILLIAM V. BROE  C/WII DIV  COORDINATING OFFICERS  SECRET  AUTHORITATING OFFICERS  SECRET  SECRET  AUTHORITATING OFFICERS		
Robert & Rick  WILLIAM V. BROE  C/WII DIV  COORDINATING OFFICERS  SECRET  AUTHORITATING OFFICERS  SECRET  SECRET  AUTHORITATING OFFICERS		
Rolet & Rick  WILLIAM V. BROE  C/WII DIV  COORDINATING OFFICERS  SECRET  GEORGINATING OFFICERS  AUTHORITISATING OFFICERS  SECRET		
WILLIAM V. BROE C/WII DIV  COORDINATING OFFICERS  ATLEASING C-PICER  S E C R E T  GROUP AUTHORITAATING OFFICERS  AUTHORITAATING OFFICERS  S E C R E T		
WILLIAM V. BROE C/WII DIV  COORDINATING OFFICERS  ATLEASING C-PICER  S E C R E T  GROUP AUTHORITAATING OFFICERS  AUTHORITAATING OFFICERS  S E C R E T		15/WH/7/10 15 Dicton 7.11/1
C/WILDIV  COORDINATING OFFICERS  CHECKERS  CHECKERS  COORDINATING OFFICERS  CHECKERS	Robert	Rife WYLCOC I // ME BRANCO
COORDINATING OFFICERS  S. E. C. R. E. T. Section and designation and designati		BROE JOHN C. MURKAY
ATLEASING CIPICES S II C R II T	C/WII DIV	
disciplification of the state o	Transfer of	CHOUSE AUTOMOBIAN
	ACTION IN	

45 65 60 cm

			C-	82064
CABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMBATION	LUSSIFIED MESSAGE	TOTAL COMES. SU	TING AND ON BUTALS - SEE	<u> </u>
	SECRE	EEELANG FEEE SAFERS CE	171	
	1 What Filled F	M		<del></del>
ADVANCE CORV GOUGE SLO	PEPRODUCTION OF THIS	COPY FROM BITED	9	-
	INOECE D VES D	• . 3	10	
67 67	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO.		•	
w 6	X-60 TO FILE NO		·	•
045EH 8V	- FILE 040   0ET TO	BRANCH []	DESTEDY [] \$44.	
ACTION WITH RID	COPY PREVE CIOA-	Fiz RIA	N COBL	
146				
S E C R E T 261548Z	JUL 1969 CIE PORT	AU PRINCE 631	1 26 34/ 10	768
(RACICOT ACTING)		•	-	•
(ARCICOL ROLLAG)		·		,
kan kan di ka				
1981		**		
MANAGUA INFO DIRECT	OR WHYMIAMI			
REF: A. MANAGUA 706	3/1N 10406)		•	• • • •
San and the san san san and the san and th				
B. WH/MIAMI 47	09(1×09904)			
	•	<b>K</b> -	•	
1. APPRECIATE I	NFORMATION REFS. S	TATION ALWYS		
		T ADMC DEALTHS	Bue	• • •
INTERESTED IN ANY D	UVALIER OR OPPONEN	II.AKMS DEALING	DUL	• • •
SITUATION IN HAITI,	HELCOME ANY INEC	OCTIONAL HOTTAND	V MAV RE	*.
SILUALION IN MALLIA	ASPCONE NEW THAC	WHAT TON WHISTOD	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	
ABLE TO PROVIDE.		ing in the second of the secon	· ·	
The second secon		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2. FILE 201-267	437.		• • • •	
			100	
SECRET		14/	10 28 JULY	969
		43.	1) 88 JOF ,	
			W.	
			1 -	11.00
			U	
			•	
				2000年100日 (1900年) 1900年 - 1900年 (1900年)
				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	CEP	RET		
	<b>35 C</b>	<i>1</i> 75		·

standard (s) a sames		و و رسوم د در د در د در د در د د د د د د د د د	-
•	West les	Santana ai ad I	< 7 )
,	- 400. FON OF THIS COP	Y ##3+ 8-1ED	
ADVANCE COPY STORE		5	110
	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO	L-1	110
			- ; · · •
7.	2-869 TO PILE NO		
OSSEW BY PER	INA	8844640	DESTROY DAG.
RIO COPY	PILEVE DO D-6	KIAN CI,	CE -25 CE 100-2
<u> </u>	FI-2,	CHOA	(
SECRET 1868 15Z FEI	B 69 CITE MANAGUA	6868 10Fc0691	N90565
DIRECTOR, PANAMA CITY	INFO WHYMIAMI		
USTEER			
REF: DIRECTOR 72449	/		
: 🔾	C-72970		- 1 (a) 40 45 45 4
1. STATION FILES S	HOW ERYTHROID-1 R	EQUESTED TRACES	
C 16 DECEMBER 1964 ON RAI	FAEL GARCIA BORN	4 FEBRUARY 1932,	
HABANA, CUBA. WAS ENG	INEER EMPLOYED BY	MOTOROLA, BEING	11 200 000
CLEARED FOR INSTALLATI	O IN FM RADIO EQUIP	MENT FOR ERYTHRCI	11 FEB 1959
O NO OTHER TRACES GARCIA	•		10
	<u> </u>		Jik.
2. BUSINESS PARTNE	R IS RESLECTED IN	STATION FILES	
AS JANTA ELY -27 ON WHOM	PRESIME HEAD QUART	ERS AND WH/MIAM	
O . HAVE EXTENSIVE MATERIA	L. STATION FILES	SHOW HIM AS	
EXECUTIVE PILOT.			· 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1
781873		<b>1</b>	
3. FYI EKLOOP-1 15	CLOSELY INVOLVED	AS BUSINESS PART	NER
C 95		OTC TH NTOADACHA	
AND PROTECTOR FF CUBAN	CRUP DUSTING PIL	OIS IN NICARAGUA.	
HAS REPORTEDLY USED HI	S OFFICIAL POSITI	ON TO PRESSURE OF	HER
PILOTS TO LEAVE COUNTR	Y SO HE CAN MAKE	MORE PROFIT FROM	CR OP
C DUSTING VENTURES HERE.			
4. COS CAN PROBABL	Y OBTAIN CONSIDER	ABLE INFO ON REF	
ACTIVITY BY BRACING ER	LOOP- 1 DIRECTLY I	BUT BELIEVE BEST	
66 (*)		the contract of the contract of	· 自己的人,大概是不是一个人们的人。

Kill was lied

- Carrier of the Comment	A STATE OF S	[1]		· · ·
	When filed his	*   2	7	i
	AEPRODUCTION OF THIS COT PROBETED		1.	—-(
STOREST COME STORES SECOND		4	9	
tou	1	3	101	<del></del>
) <del></del>	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A-REF TO FILE NO.		•	
ACTION PER P		MANCH DEST	ROV 🗆 SIG.	• .
RID CO	DPY INFO:			<del></del> ;
	FILE, VR.		<del></del>	·
3 <u></u>			• •	
The second second		-	<del>`</del>	
PARE 2 MANAGUA 6868 S	ECRET		V 1	
THE LET WATTER LIE AT PRE	CFNT	•		•
			,	
Sac Noitate & Station Does	NOT BELIEVE IDEN D OF REF V	WOULD BE		
Sant or			7.00	
ANVOLVED ANY PRO-ARIA	IS ACT IV IT Y.		N S	·
COS CAN ELICIT	FROM LAMBIDDY - TIDEN E OF	F REF)	$\mathcal{V}$	•
		•	1	
WEN HE NEXT VISITS	MANAGUA. HE ALWAYS CHECKS	IN WITH		. (
<u> </u>				
- was				
FILE 201-2834	188, 206-287180, 201-32356	5.0		
SECRET		•		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				( )
선수를 하는 것 같아 보다 생활을				
5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6				700 M
数字 《外海》"高江河中东"(通河)				
一下"大学上的"大学"的一个学习的			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	14. (18 <b>43)</b>
			3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			1 je 🖟	
	gille steel seller bleie der biede	, the many		ana a light of the
Market and the second of the second	্ত্ৰ কৰিছে কৰিছে কৰিছে প্ৰায়েশ্য কৰিছে প্ৰায়েশ্য কৰিছে প্ৰায়েশ্য কৰিছে প্ৰায়েশ্য কৰিছে প্ৰায়েশ্য কৰিছে কৰিছে প্ৰায়েশ্য কৰিছে	e y e y	ر م د مستمالی میسرمروسی و	and bearing lighters. Bureau
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	a careful se milesta", .	THE STATE OF
		n de la companya de La companya de la co	1. 1	
			罐 诗歌	4.1. 蒙海

ERSO WUNIT NOTIFIED	SECRET	CAGUPT		- 6
	(When Filled In)	this still from surposing	- 4	UNACO
	REPRODUCTION C	F THIS COPY PROHIBITED	- 3 C	- 10,007
DVANCE COPY SEDIED SEDTTI	INDEX ES	Ü NC	4	9 7
_	CLASSIFY TO FIL	. WA	L-1	
Y			<del></del>	
astri ev 50 mm .	FILE RID RET.		ANCH []	DESTROY SIG.
CTION	INFO:		<del></del>	
343 WHP 11000	FILE. V	RIAN WH	1668 Ci	COPS COLOAH
6 CAS				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	
SECRET 081957Z J	UL 68 CITE PA	NAMA CITY 697	6 (THEBALD	ACTING
JMCOBRA INFO DIRECTOR	MANAGUA		0 Jel 23	0.46898
	•			. 0
REF: MANAGUA 6617 V4	45324)			<b>~</b>
1. PANAMA CITY MO	ST INTERESTED	EFFORTS ALFR	EDO ALEMAN	JUNIOR.
	<u> </u>	82064		
MINISTER OF HACIENDA,	CONTACT (AMBI	DDY-1.) REQUE	ST AGENT C	ONTACT
PANAMANIAN CONSUL MIA	MI TO SEE IF	SHE KNOWS WHA	T ALEMAN W	ANTED.
		\		
2. FYI, ALEMAN AM	ONG THOSE SUP	PORTERS OF DA	VID SAMUDI	O WHO
REFUSING ACCEPT ELECT	OR DEFEAT OF	SAMUDIO. \IT	NOT IMPOSS	IBLE HE
_		\	•	
SEEKING CONTRACT CUBA	N EXITE SINON	1	_	
SECRET	10.0	9 JUL 19	368	
	• •			
BT	a C	7	00	
		00-	0	
		L <sup>4</sup>		
	and the second of the second o	11 11		
		//		
		<b>V</b>	à	
		V	À	

		21/	C-82064
	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL COP	ES - ROUTING	AND/OR INSTIAL'S - SEEN BY
PERSONULIT NOTIFIED	SECRET GROUP I		6
	(When Filled In)	2	7
	REPRODUCTION OF THIS COPY PRO-		8
ADVANCE COPY ISSUED SLOTTEE	, <u> </u>	4	9
	INDER: TYES THO	3	10
BY	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO		
. 9	X-REF TO FILE NO.	<del></del>	<del></del>
DIREM BY 50 PER	FILE RID   RET. TO	BRANCH []	DESTROY   Sep.
297 WHP DIE COP	FILE. VR RIJAN	WHICOGP	DOP ARDP CSOO
a closs alos	5 SUNTE SONG	7 Ju	LII45324

SECRETION 1937Z JUL 68 CITE MANAGUA 6617 (TRECKLER ACTING)

DIRECTOR INFO JMCOERA, PANAMA CITY, PORT AU PRINCE

MEL 1968 AMBIDDY-1 I OLD ACOS 7 JULY THAT HE HAD RECEIVED PHONE

CALL FROM HIS WIFE IN MIAMI ADVISING THAT SOMEONE HAD BEEN

TRYING CONTACT HIM. AMBIDDY-1 ASSUMES THIS MIGHT BE HIS HQS

CASE OFFICER AND WISHES TO ADVISE HQS THAT HE WILL BE

RETURNING TO MIAMI ON 8 JULY.

2. FQL OWING ADDITIONAL INFO PICKED UP IN 2 JULY MEETING
WITH AMBIDDY-1 ON EVENTS THAT OCCURRED
PRIOR HIS

DEPARTURE FROM MIAMI FIRST WEEK JULY:

- A. (FNU) BLANCA ROBLES, PANAMA CONSUL IN MIAMI CONTACTED AMBIDDY-1 AND I Q.D HIM PANAMANIAN MINISTER OF HACIENDA WHO WAS VISITING IN U.S. WANTED TO MEET WITH AMBIDDY-1 TO DISCUSS UNSPECIFIED UR GENT MATTER.
- B. EUGENE MAXIMILLIAN, HAITIAN CONSUL IN MIAMI TOLD

  AMBIDDY-1 THAT PRESIDENT DUVALLIER WANTED TO SEE HIM. PURPOSE WAS

  TO CARRY PRIVATE MESSAGE FR OM DUVALIER TO PRESIDENT SOMOZA.

  CLAIMED THAT IF AMBIDDY-1 DID THIS DUVALLIER WOUSE RELEASE THE

  SON OF LEON CANTAVE FR OM PRISON. SOMOZA HAS GIVEN AMBIDDY-1.

  PERMISSION TO MAKE THE TRIP. ACCORDING AMBIDDY-1. HE AND SOMOZA

  FIGURE THIS IS A PLAY BY DUVALIER TO TRY OPEN MORE DOORS

  ACCEPTANCE IN LATIN AMERICA.

TO THE STATE OF STREET WAS AND A STREET OF STR	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TO	STAL COMES SG PO	NUTURE AND STA	82064
THE WILLIAM STREET		CO CURP TO STREET CORP SHIPMEN		6.
The second secon	REPROPLIE TION OF THIS C	DPY FFROMBITED		B
ASSUED SCOTTE	INDEX. TO YES TO NO	3		9
	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO			
/2\	SHEF TO FILE NO	BRANCH	DEST	NOV 🗆 SIG.
WH 8 🛭 == 0 co	THE VE D	DP ADDP		EUR 6
WHICOG & FI	cifors ci		1/19 2	
SE 6 R E T 201986 M	AY 68 CITE MEXICO	EUTY 56/8		
DIRECTOR INFO JMVAV	E, MADRID , PARIS	***	Z D Mar 68	N 14784
PBRUMEN LISASSY	# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	m
REFS: A. MEXICO CITY	3535 CIN 08508		E7	\$ 200
B. MADRID 4911				•

REF B LISASSY-1 VISITED FRANKFURT, EAST AND WEST BERLIN, AND PARIS.
DID NOT CALL CUBAN AMBASSADOR PARIS BECAUSE DECIDED WOULD BE
COUNTERPRODUCTIVE HIS OWN RELATIONSHIP LIRING-9 MEXI. ALCO FELT
ALTHOUGH HE MET AND KNOWS AMBASSADOR SLIGHTLY, THERE WAS STRONG
POSSIBLIITY AMBASSADOR WOULD NOT REMEMBER HIM AND WOULD REFUSE SEE
HIM. PURPOSE LISASSY-1 PLANNED CONTACT WAS TO INFORM THE AMBASSADOR
THAT DR ENRIQUE HUERTAS WHO CONSIDERS SELF MOST REPRESENTATIVE CUBAN
EXILES IS WILLING MEET FIDEL CASTRO TO DISCUSS POSSIBILITY
RAPPROCHEMENT WITH HUERTAS GROUP. DURING 17-18 APRIL MEET MIAMI
HUERTAS CLAIMED HE IN CONTACT WITH HIGH LEVEL PERSONS CASTRO
GOVERNMENT WHO MAY BE RECEPTIVE PROPOSAL RAPPROCHEMENT WITHOUT
CASTRO.

2. LISASSY-1 TOLD STATION ORIGINALLY HIS TRIP EUROPE WAS TO VISIT PHARMACEUTICAL FIRMS ON BEHALF HIS COMPANY NEW CONTRACEPTIVE

CABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMBINTION	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	TOTAL COMES	POUTING	ANDHOR INITAL	5 · 5£	
PERSONUNIT NOTIFIED	SECRET	GROUP :	1		.6	
•	(When Felled in)	Bullethardies and	2		7	
	PEPROCUCTON O	F THIS CITTY PROHIBITED	- 3		8	4 N 1
ADVANCE COPY ISSUED   5.017			41		9	
	INDEN. LI YES	INDEA. D YES D NO .			10	
BY:	CLASSIFY TO FILE			· .		ı
DISSEM BY PER	X-REF TO FILE NO		med D	DESTROY	<u>∩</u> sec	
ACTION RIO CO	INFO: PILE, VI	0.1	7		====	<del></del>
			بناز		******	

PAGE 2 MEXICO CITY 5618 S E C R E T

PRODUCT PERLUTAL. ONE MONTHLY INJECTION INLIEU PRESENT DAILY

PILL CONTRACEPTIVES. ENROUTE EUROPE LISASSY-1 DECIDED VISIT HUERTAS

AND LAMBIDDY-1. \*\*DURING DISCUSSIONS WITH THESE TWO, LISASSY-1 WAS

INSTRUCTED BY MUERTA TO CONTACT MADRID CUBAN EXILES TO FIND ONE

WHO HAS GOOD RELATIONS WITH CUBAN AMB PARIS. IF SUCH PERSON COULD

BE LOCATED, LISASSY-1 WAS TO ASK THAT PERSON TO CONVEY HUERTAS

PROPOSAL TO THE AMBASSADOR. FAILING TO LOCATE SUCH A PERSON HE WAS

TO DO IT HIMSELF. FOR REASONS CITED PARA 1, ABOVE, LISASSY-1 DID

NOT DO SO. LISASSY-1 IS CEROWGN AMBIDDY-1 UNDERSTANDS WHY HE

COULD NOT SEE THE CUBAN AMB, BECAUSE AMIBDDY-1 IS ONLY LISASSY-1

FRIEND WHO IS KNOWLEDGEABLE LISASSY-1 DOUBLE ROLE.

- 3. LISASSY-1 HAD MESSAGE FROM LIRING-9 ON ARRIVAL MEXI,
  ASKING LISASSY-1 CALL HIM SOONEST. LISASSY-1 PLANS WITHHOLD DETAILS
  HIS EUROPEAN AND U.S. TRIP FROM LIRING-9 PENDING STATION INSTRUCTIONS AS TO WHAT ELEMENTS OF TRIP CAN BE PASSED LIRING-9.
- 4. PRIOR HIS DEPARTURE MEXICO LISASSY-1 RECEIVED 100 CUBAN PESOS FROM LIRING-9 WITH INSTRUCTIONS PASS TO HUERTAS, WHO LIRING-9 HOPED WOULD GIVE THE MONEY TO AGENTS HUERTAS MAY BE SENDING INTO CUBA. LIRING-9 TOLD LISASSY-1 HE PHOTOGRAPHED THE MONEY SO IT COULD BE TRACED TO WHOEVER TURNS UP WITH IT IN CUBA. LISASSY-1

EN JON JANI NOTIFIED	SECRET CROLLED FOR OF CROLLED FOR CROLLED	-	7
	REPRODUCTION OF THIS COPY PROHIBITED	] <del>! </del>	9
DVANCE COPY SSUED SLOTTED	INDEX. TO YES TO NO	5	10
PER PER PER	CLASSIFY TO FILE NO		DESTROY ☐ SIG.
NCTION ED COPY	INFO: FILE. VR.		ı
<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			1

DID NOT PASS THE MONEY TO HUERTAS BUT WILL TELL LIRING-9 HE DID.

LISASSY-1 EXPLAINED TO STATION AND HE DID NOT GIVE MONEY TO HUERTAS

BECAUSE COULD NOT TELL HIM LIRING-9 PLAN TO TRACE MONEY TO HUERTAS

AGENTS. ALSO FELT STATION MAY WISH USE THE MONEY TO BURN SOMEONE,

SO HAS IN HIS POSSESSION.

5. WILL ADVISE RESULTS LISASSY-1 MEET WITH LIRING-9.
DIRECTOR: PLS COMMENT RE PARA 4 ABOVE.
SECRET

RT

CABLE SECRETARIAT DISSEMBATION CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL COPIES CONTING AND/OR INITIAL)-6  SECRET (Shop Filled (a)   Chock   1   6   6   6   6   6   6   6   6   6	HEN ST
PLRSON/UNIT NOTIFIED CENT GROCE!	ILEN ST
	<del></del>
(Shen filled in) SOUTH AND 2 7	
DANICE COPY STATED STOTED SECTION OF THIS COPY PROMIBITED 4	
140CE   140CE   140CE   140CE   100CE   100CE	
Laboratoria de la Companya de la Com	
7: AT: CLASSIST TO FILE NO	
5-467 TO TILE 40	'
ISSEM BY TO PER PILE BID DET TO BRANCE D BESTERY DELE	١. '
CTION ) / C STA	
WH-8 DO SERVI	
Euf-6, WHCOG-8 CI/OPS CI/CI/OF CIFIC-2	i., .
MEXICO CITY 5618 20 MAY 68 14784  STA & NR DATE 2N NR	-A
MEXICO CITY 5618 20 MAY 68 14784 STA & NR DATE 3.2N NR	
YAT. W	V.
PLEASE CORRECT THE GARBLED PORTION(S) OF THIS MESSAGE TO	<b>.</b> '
READ AS FOLLOWS:	,
READ AS FOLLOWS:	· `.
	•
BOYD ALMED TO STATION S TO US DID NOT OUT MONEY!	
"EXPLAINED TO STATION C/O HE DID NOT GIVE MONEY"	4.
아이들 때문에 가는 사람들이 가는 사람들이 하는 사람들이 사람들이 가장 바다를 받는다는 것이 없었다.	
보는 그는 그 중에 가는 그는 그를 한 일 때 사람 회에 가는 한 일과 기술관리 한 것이라는 점	
a. 1. 유리 시 마이트 1 1. 시 마이트 프로마스 프로그램 (1. 1. 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 시	1
생활한 없이가 있을 것이다. 그는 사람이 되어 되어 있어요? 그 사람들이 생각하게 살충할 때 때	
선택하다는 그 생각하는 사람들이 가게 하는 이 전에 있는 사람들이 되었다.	
경쟁하네요. 그들이 살아 들어 보고 있는 그 그 그 그 그 그는 사람들이 사람이 있다는 것이 나를 하는 것이다.	
현실수 하는 사람들이 가장 하는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 함께 하는 사람들이 살아 없는 사람들이 되었다.	1973 44.6 m
·출동의 호수 1. 등급하는 그는 소리를 받는 사람들이 하는 바쁜데 기술으로 생활했다면 ?	
"정말 그렇게 아니라의 사람이 가는 사람들이 하게 하는 사람이 가장 모든 문학이 했다"이 유명했다. 출시하다	
(2) 如何是一句,是是多数,是一句,是一句,是一句,是一句的,是是是是一句,是 <b>转数</b> 是是。	
그렇게 그 나는 어느 들어 그 아이는 것 같아. 그 그들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다는 것 같아.	
· 선택보통과 전기 대한 경기에 보는 사람들이 하는 사람들이 가능하는 사람들이 되었다.	
그렇지 하다 하나는 그는 사람들이 하는 아들이 아들이 불렀다고 되었다.	
	4
er til som fill som f	
CECDET	4 - N - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
SECRET	
	· 25
	1.:
The second secon	- Marine Marine - Alchester

· ·			
			1 4 1
= 05.00	( minus Filed as)	. 21	127
	REPROMETION OF THIS CO	31	
ADVANCE COPY   ISSUED   SLOTTED			9
	ALOR E VIS CI NO	51	:-
10100 3	CLASSOY TO FILE NO	•	1
	a-act to find an	•	•
DIRECTO BY 2/1/2/4	PILE NO DAET, TO	.tauca 🖸	DESTROY DIEG.
	1740		
WH8 DAID COPY	me. un le	HCC-8 EL	1.9-8 Cx Cx Cx Cps
	HOA, FI, S,	3-8 c==c-	2
S E C R E T 170315Z			<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>
			17 America 000 0 6 25
PRIORITY DIRECTOR I	NEO JEWAUE MADET	n. ·	17fmE#92242

PBRUMEN LISASSY
REF A DIRECTOR 90426

B JMWAVE 2031 (~ 90584)

I. (LISASSY-1: DID NOT DISCUSS WITH LIRING-9 HIS PANAMA MEET WITH ENRIQUE HUERTAS. AS SUGGESTED PARA 1 REF A LISASSY-1 TOLD LIRING-9 15 APRIL HUERTAS ADVISED BY PHONE CRGANIZING INTERNATIONAL GROUPS TO WORK AGAINST AMTHUG. LISASSY-1 WILL SAY DOES NOT HAVE DETAILS AND NAMES BUT WILL ATTEMPT SOLICIT FROM HUERTAS DURING STOPOVER MIAMI 17 APRIL. LISASSY-1 ALSO BRIEFED PARA 2 REF A AND AGREED GO PRAGUE FOR TRAINING IF ASKED. WILL TELL LIRING-9 HE MAY HAVE UPDATED INFO HUERTAS PLANS WHEN ARRIVES MADRID 20 APRIL FOR TWO WEEK STAY AND WILL REQUEST LIRING-9 FURNISH HIM MADRID CONTACT AND/OR ACCOMMODATION ADDRESS.

2. LISASSY-1 ETA MIAMI AFTERNOON 17 APRIL FOR DISCUSSIONS
WITH HUERTAS AND AMBIDDY-1. THESE DISCUSSIONS WILL HAVE BEARING
HIS MASSION FOR HUERTAS IN MADRID. ON 18 APRIL GOES PUERTO RICC
TO VISIT BROTHER WIFE. IN MADRID PLANS SEE QUEROWL-1 AND
QUEROWL-2. AND AMSEELY-1.

rapper of the results	530.621	Allianders was a factoring	, <u></u>	- No Table - 6	
	Sees Fuel by	Burney of the			
ONANCE COPY   45MED   5.ETTE	3	The COM FROM AITED			
		-	131	[16]	<u> </u>
**************************************	4:415 TO 5115 AG				
asce tr	Jen 10		ANCH []		
CTION	NED VE				<del></del>
					<del></del>
PAGE TUP WAS ELS	14 f f24; <b>5 E 3</b>	'ጽድፕ	1,		
S. SMWAVE, MA	DAID: EYSASSY	-i Visit the	RE MAY F	ROVIDE	•
g exceptest opposid	NITY FELD HIM	DECEPTION IN	FO FOR F	ASSAGE LIRI	NG-9.
BEART NO WHITE P	ARA B REF A FA	CTORS. AS'S	TATION A	EPORTED EARL	IER,
- LISASSY-1. JPEARER	aa cood ar full	ACES PERUMEN	ERS, TH	IS NOV IS TI	1E ;
e 1863" htwo cour ny a				ing the second of the second o	
STETT RIE TOUSE	the other realists	s this told a so	. 11 × 2.81		
Show as well as	eres of the	of deep at			
Contract to the second	BOLD OF STREET	CONTRACTOR		The State of the	318
The second of the	and the states	41 A A A A	\$ 7 ± 5 \$!		
				Control of the	
A William		•	•		
William V. Herrich					
RASHNER SERVICE			:		
Designation Market	Selver Frankling	Wast.			
			Till V	ಧರಿ ೧೯ ⊶ ಕ್ರಾಮಾಯ ಕರೆಯ ಕೈ •	
1. M			Na mana		A REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF
			ing Ngjarok i Turk	e estata estata	<del>ye</del> rsaabii aasis ee
			ini ng t John saka kata		
			•		
A STATE OF THE STA	Sent to the	A STATE OF THE STA		a ritina ta a june	The state of the s
				a elter balander Tomakisak ter	and the second of the second o
				a alternativa de la propertional de la companya del la companya de	And the plant of t
				allen Aria de la como	
		CRET			Annual Control of the
	SE	CRET		and the second s	
	SE	CRET	984	Later Andrews	

18968;	CLASSIFIED MESSA	SE ( ) MOTAL	com 12 (6)		C .	- 82	3	264
	SEC	REI		1	•			ii / CH181TEI
7			·				•	
port 8	TRID COPY	ADVANCE COPY	O	***	VEIT	1		PY
FILE , 2 MA/C	06-8 Cu		es ulko	_				

SECRET 821528Z CITE HANAGUA 6488

DIRECTOR, SAN JOSE, JHWAVE

REF: HANAGUA 6399 (21.302)

- 1. (AMBIDDY-1) IDENTIFIED HIS NEGRO BODYGUARD OF PARA
  2 REF AS EUGENIO CLAUDE WHO RETURNED MIAMI BEFORE
  CHRISTMAS. DID NOT VISIT COSTA RICA.
- 2. AMBIDDY IDENTIFICO FREDDY OF REF AS FREDDY BORGES, EMPLOYED BY TIRE COMPANY MIAMI. SOMGES IS PART-TIME INFORMANT AND FIXER FOR ON UNA. OFFECTIVE BUT INCLINED SPIN TALES OF OWN IMPORTANCE. AMBIDDY WILL ADVISE HIM SHUT UP.
- 5. STATION OFFICER H/S IDENTIFIED QUIET CUBAN OF REF AS ALBERTO RUIZ. NO RECORD STATION FILES. AMBIDDY REPORTS BORGES WAS TRYING ARRANGE ENTRANCE TO U.S. FOR CUBAN REFUGE: WHO ARRIVED NICARAGUA FROM SPAIN. DESCRIPTION SIMILAR TO RUIZ.
- 4. AMBIDDY SAYS NONE OF "HIS" CUBANS IN COSTA RICA RECENTLY.

SECRET SECRE

CLASSIFY TO FILE BY	CLASSIFIED NESSA	GE TOTAL	cores 24	ļ	e - 8	2064	, t
FILE BIG D PET. TO BOARCH D	-SEC	RET-			PEPSION	UCT ION PEO	usitto.
DESTROY   SIG	PERSON/URIT MOTH	160		1.		11	
f sou				1	<u> </u>		
	•			1.		1	
5-				14			
ACT109		WATER COAA			W 17	TIRE	94
WH8	RID COPY	<u> </u>	Dime D.	• • •			
FILE, VR CI/1PS	cilicz WH	10068	CILCALE	,			
	, , , ,			•		•	

SECRET 301726Z CITE MANAGUA 6399

SAY JOSE INFO DIRECTOR, JAWAVE

REF: SAN JOSE 9881 (NOT SENT JAVAVE) (20968)

2 JAN 1958

35 Dec 67 11/2 1 3 0 2

- 1. NO ERYTHROIDS WERE IN SAN JOSE AREA 21 DECE BER.
- 2. AMBIDDY-1 IN MANAGUA FOR CHRISTMAS SEASON, MAY
  STILL BE IN TOWN. COS WILL ATTEMPT FIND HIM TO SEE IF HE
  CAN SHED ANY LIGHT ON THREE MEN OF REF. ABOUT 28 DECEMBER
  AMBIDDY CAME TO COS HOME TO BORROW BABY CRIB, HAD WITH HIM
  TALL NEGRO WHO APPARENTLY BODYGUARD. AS SAN JOSE AWARE,
  BOTH ERACORN-1 AND AMBIDDY-1 WERE ON GUARD AGAINST
  POSSIBLE ASSASSINATION. AMBIDDY MAY HAVE BROUGHT BODYGUARDS
  WITH HIM FROM MIAMI THIS TRIP AND SOME OF THESE MAY HAVE
  SPILLED OVER INTO COSTA RICA.
- 3. ANOTHER POSSIBILITY: ABOUT 13 DECEMBER SALVADOR
  TOLEDO OF NICARAGUAN IMMIGRATION PROUGHT TWO CUBANS TO
  ADLON NIGHT CLUB MANAGUA, INTRODUCED THEM TO OWNER AS
  FRIENDS OF JOSE IVAN "PEPE" ALEGRETT, IMMIGRATION CHIEF,
  ASKED THAT THEY BE WELL TREATED. ONE CUBAN DID ALMOST
  ALL TALKING. GAVE NAME AS FREDDY. LAST NAME UNDECIPHERABLE
  FROM HANDWRITTEN NOTATITN, BEGINS WITH LETTER B, CONTAINS

## SECRET

23211

ABOUT 5 LETTERS. ADDRESS VEVER NV 16 STREET, MIAMI, PHONE 633-4584. FREDDY ABOUT FIVE NINE, MEDIUM BUILD AND COMPLEXION, DARK HAIR, NO DISTINGUISHING MERKS. OTHER, QUIET, CUBAN WAS SHORT, WALKED WITH LIMP, BLACK MUSTACHE.

VERY HEAVY CUBAN ACCENT. FREDDY FLASHED PLASTIC CARD SHOWING HIM TO BE CUBAN REFUGEE (PROBABLY ALIEN REGISTRATION CARD), SAID HE AND OTHER CUBAN BOTH WORKING FOR WOFIRM. CLAIMED HAD SOMETHING TO DO WITH CUBANS PICKED UP IN MANAGUA BY IMMIGRATION. WAS PLANNING GO MIAMI NEXT DAY CARRYING SOME PASSPORTS. WOULD RETURN IN ABOUT TWO WEEKS. ON 28 AND 29 DECEMBER TOLEDE AND THE QUIET CUBAN APPEARED AT ADLON CLUB BUT FREDDY HAS NOT SHOWN UP AGAIN ALTHOUGH WAS EXPECTED BACK IN MANAGUA 29 DECEMBER.

- HQS FILL IN AS APPROPRIATE. JMWAVE PLS CABLE TRACES ON FREDDY.
- AND IS CONSTANTLY BRINGING THEM INTO NICARAGUA ON BUSINESS
  DEALS. STATION HAS GOOD RELATIONS WITH HIM, WILL TRY ELICIT
  INFO ON FREDDY AND OTHER CUBAN.

## SEGRET

PACE 3 MANAGUA 6399 S E C R E T

6. SOUNDS LIKE SAN JOSE AND MANAGUA INCIDENTS MAY SIMPLY BE BIG-MOUTHING BY MEN SEEKING ENHANCE IMPORTANCE. SECRET

C-82064 . 182681 D TES D 80 . LASSIFIED HESSAGE SECRET ILE BIS 🖸 BET. TO BRANCH 🔘 REPRODUCTION PROBLETED DEST#57 D 316. PERSON MI MOTIFILD RID COPY 6 Nov 57 th 8 7 5 7 5 SECRET 06160 . CITE MANAGUA 6328 PRIGRITY DIRECTOR 'NO JMWAVE TYPIC AMBIDDY

C. 82064

LAMBIDDY-1, HA: 'SST PHONE NUMBER OF GROWERY WHOM HE KNOWS AS "MIST WILSON". WOULD APPRECIATE PHONE CONTACT AT HIS M / II RESIDENCE 6 OR 7 NOVEMBER. SECRET

14-00000 A

achemica .	MESSAGE FORM
COL BARRY CAREWILLIAM DELLE RID	
CAST WIT/COG/CICS D INDEX	SECRET
	201-300923
DISSEM RY PER B	D DESTROY . DETURN TO DRANGE
FROM: DIGITIOR	
CONF. IN HICOCS DE RID COPY	INFO: VA . FILE LE HS CT/OPS CTOPS
TOURSHIP CATIONI	STEERING HICKERNOS HUNDER)
SECRET	25 18 13 7 CITE DIRECTOR 69479
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
MEXICO CITY INFO: JU	NAVE TO THE
TYPIC LISASSY/LIRING	₩ 26 JA:: 1967
•	
REF: MEXICO CITY 0024	(IN-83232)*
HOS CASE OFFICER	(GROWERY) IN PROCESS CONTACTING
IAMBIDDY/1 TO REQUEST HE	NOT CORRESPOND WITH LISASSY/1 ON
THIS OPERATIONAL MATTER.	REQUEST STATION EXPLAIN THIS
LISASSY/1.	
2. DO NOT WISH INTE	RRUPT PERSONAL RELATIONSHIP OR
	Talking of the same
EXILE ORG BUSINESS BECAU	SE IT ONE REASON FOR LIRING INTER-
EST LISASSY/1, AND LISAS	SY/1 AND AMBIDDY/1 WILL TALK TO
EACH OTHER ANYHOW.	
3. HAS STATION BEEN	ABLE ESTABLISH COMMO FROM
LISASSY/1 TO STATION AS	DISCUSSED WITH TRECKLER AT HQS.
A REGIRET STATION	SEND PARA FIVE REF COMMO
A Company of the Comp	
INSTRUCTIONS AND AMSPICE	to the state of th
	CONT
	TOURS IN THE OFF THE THE
ACLEADING OFFICER	Bacilian automatic Diffical
	BECRET CONTROL OF SECURIOR
REPRODUCTION BY	Y OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROMICITED.

		MESSAGE POLM TOTAL COPIESE	e militario con esta de la companio	eric or washing the second of	
<b>&amp;:</b> <b>*:</b>	D POCK	SECRET		سید یک رایوه کا سده مسید کر اید از ایداد	
€:	D to hote D rice in 65 file	so.		سلمان کار از بایداند. مصراح کے ایک مصابحات	
SSEM BYPCR			Lil		
<del></del>	·	PAGE 2	C server (	AETURN TO	BEANCH
#: DIRECTOR			·		<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>
n <u>E</u>	RID COPY	ure ve . rag	•		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	441781	10-501
SECRET	INTER LOA	TE AND THE FILED!	transity of	efiadaca hijabera	
		· .	CITE DIRECTOR	694	79
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e in the second	r grant on a seed region of the gran	· ·		
WH/COG COMME	270 at 1	The second of th	S. A. P		
HA/COG COMME	<b>NET</b> (1997)	the Committee of the Co			
REPORT O	N 16 JAN MEET	ING WITH LISASSY	/1. PARA PIVE	•	
		TE AND OVER-COUP ENAMATE FROM HA		•	
รู้ รู้สำคัญสามร์ชาลี (1) ครา					
	and strained				
AND SHOW OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	to Religional M				1.64
	The state of the s				1
		10 mg / 10 mg	المالة المورية والمسال والمواجعة		
	o Am Joog Joto	s When Pine			
	May con cir	D M. NY W. W. W.			
	WH/COG/KO	E. CHIOCCA (DRA	(אישן)		4450000
A STATE OF THE STATE OF	Proposition of the second				
	WH/COG/FI	W. MURRAY (DEAGT	r) .	1	
	MH/1/MEXICO	J. STEWART (D	RAFT)		
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH			
See A To Year William	增强人。这种的国		The state of the s		
	A Limber Street	and the state of the state of the state of the			
	المشات ومواليه بواء مسميني والمها		german gerier in der geriering		
	ر با منسبت التخصير التجاهاة عصد البنديات الجا الرائع الاستخدام الاستخدام المائد الرائع المائع المائع	ne ne ne ne ne el como de ne del del del del del del del del del de			
					100
A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T		غيم المنظم ا المنظم المنظم	ali matalogica politica del propieta de la del La compania de la compania del c	in a simple of the
	Annual Company of the			能够为为了	
	AA	Commence of the second	With the statement of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5.表达到数数
VALUE IN	100 11.10		LIF	In 12	
en //	Mum	ر در	Call 11	THE MESSE	
WILLIAM V T	BROE	en a la l	THOMAS	J. FLORES	•
C/WHD		og mellemennen Stadistick film i de film film fra stadistick film film film film film film film film	Lilch	VH/COG	•
Mark To Street					
the second of th	and growing safe gradely at his c			****	1.8. 1.
Ar Maria (n. 1800). De la grafia de la Proposició de la P		ATT AND THE CONTRACTOR	All San a		
BBI BARING	PFICER.	CONDITION OFFICE	GROUP risk have	AUTEE	TICATING

BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

mille lience		TOTAL COPIES and PE		
MIR B CAREW/mak	O PILE AID		1 15	5
டி: Wi/C/CICS ப: 2578	C =0 =545	2 C 11-4-1-	] 2	1.5
26 OCT 66	Wite in es fire no.	201-300923		7
DISSEM BY PER_				
			DESTROY D	ETURN TO BRANCH
raou 3183: 119R				
COM: WHER Y	RID COPY	WO: VR . FR.E	WHO CH	ops cilics
			Chara	<u> </u>
SE CRETTONT	(DATE AL	That hus	IN THE TREE	ERENCE NUMBERS
p	•		CITE DIRECTOR	47286
	•	27 17 06 2	CITE DIRECTOR	4 / Z O O
70	•			7 7
SECRET			A	
MEXICO CITY I	nfo: JMWAVE MAN	IAGUA ·	0.820 W	
TYPIC LISASSY	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	000	,
	XICO CITY 8972 (	/TW 05007\	C. IF	
		•	12	
B. ME	XICO CITY 8860	(IN 17955)	Les Les	
C. HN	MA 3667, 5 OCT	36		
	R 47285	•		
	<u>. 77502</u>		THE LAND FOR	
1. SUBJ	ECT 201-300923,	PRINCIPAL REF	CASE, ASSIGN	SD .
LISASSY/1.	$f = f \cdot f \cdot f \cdot g_{ij}^{2}$			
Z. SELI	EVE SALIENT POI	NIS KAISED BY P	KELIMINAKI M	As everible
TO BE KEPT II	MIND DURING HA	NDLING CASE ARE	:	The State of the S
Ass	Administration	A STATE OF THE STA	M-WOARD.	
	The state of the s	A ET TIN TO A THE REAL PROPERTY.	merca constructions	
	The state of the s	A STATE OF THE STA		
t <sub>e</sub> /	. Fact he has re	LATIVES CUBA.	المراجعة المعادية الموسودية المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة ا المراجعة المراجعة ال	1 2
<b>A</b>	3 CLAIMS CONTACT	S WITH OTHER WO	FACT STATION	CASE
				دار به استان دو در میشون به در این استان دو این در استان به در این د
OFFICER	3 (HNMA-3667),	COORDINATING OFFICERS	CONT	
RELEASING OF	PICEA .		GROUP 1 Encluded from more	AUTHENTICATING OFFICER
	27-7L	SECRET	doutgrafing an doctos siligatio	
	EPRODUCTION BY ATH	ER THAN THE ISSUING	OFFICE IS PROMISE	TEP.
	11-	p p	and the state of t	
The state of the s			THE SHOULD SHOW	and the state of t

		HESSAGE FORM		<u></u>
		TOTAL COPIES:	A SU Fing	
CAIC:	D FILE AID C INSES	SECRET	1 5	············
EXT :	D an insta		2 5	
DATE	S file in its file i	·0.	$-\frac{3}{4}$	
DIAS	EM BY \$		O DESTROY O RETURN TO	SPANCH
FRCM:	DIRECTOR	4		
COMF :	☐ RID COPY	MFO: YR , FILE	•	
			(ELITE)	(PICA)
	SECRET	E AND TIME PILED!	. ELECTRIC (REPEREDEC NUMBER)	147
		. (	CITE DIRECTOR	<del> </del>
		9,1,0		નું
10		3 mm 8	c-82064	<b>–</b>
	3. LISASSY-1 IN SECR	ET WRITING CONTACT	WITH AMBIDDY AND	, <u>.</u>
i i	ALTHOUGH HEADQUARTERS HAS	NOT SEEN MESSAGES,	BELETVE HE	
· }	HAS INFORMED AMBIDDY ABOUT	CASE. LATEST MES	SAGE BEING THE .	
	DECYPHERED. HEADQUARTE HEADQUARTERS/FOR/COMPLETEN		SENSITIVITY OF	
	CASE HEADQUARTERS MAY ASK			4.3
	CORRESPONDENCE WITH LISASS			
	ANY DEVELOPMENTS THAT MIGH			
	REQUEST BECAUSE HE VITALLY			Sec.
				4
	TO WOFACT IN REF C THAT CO		•	
	IN ADDITION, REGARDLESS AN	NY AGREEMENT, LIKEL	Y THEY WOULD CONTINUE	
	CORRESPOND SECRETLY.			
	4. HEADQUARTERS DISS	SEMINATING PARTS RE	F A TO INTELLIGENCE	4
	COMMUNITY ON LIMITED BASIS	S AS EXAMPLE CUIS F	REQUIREMENTS.	
V 1	5. FYI: PER PARA S	IX RÉF A, AMBASSADO	OR TO MOROCCO ENRIQUE	
	(RODRIGUEZ-LOECHES) HERNA	NDEZ CONTACTED RABA	T BY QUWHIP/1 (MADRID	
	STATION ASSET) 12 OCTOBER	1966 IN ATTEMPT RI	CRUIT OR DEFECT.	
	The state of the s		A)NE	
		COORDINATING OFFICERS		
1	RELEASING OFFICER	SECRET	GROUP 1 AUTHENT OFF	
A. 1	W.		doungrading and doubles pitroution	

THER THAN THE ISSUING OF

والمراجع والمنافية	*	MESSAGE FORM		
<b>→</b> .		TOTAL COPIES.		3057146
\$4.6 Mail	D FILE RID	SECRET		5
##1	C wo sweet		2	6
GATE.	D FILE IN ES FILE N	0.	3	7 8
DISSEM BY PER _		5	: <del>[-2 </del>	·
			DESTROY DR	ETURN TO BRANCH
FROM: DIRECTOR				
Conf :	RID COPY	IMFO: VR , FILE	<u></u>	
	·		·	(ELITE) (PICA)
(CLASSIFICATION	() (DAY	E AND TIME FILED)	· Econ (REF)	TABRICE NUMBER) 47231
SECRET	<del>.</del> .	•	CITE DIRECTOR	لاد ۱۵ <i>کا</i> ر ۲
70				<b>-</b>
. Br	C CURIOUS DESCI	RIPTION OF 29 S	EPT 66 MEETING 1	'ITH
CAPOTE,	INVOLVING EVA	SIVE ROUTE TO,	AND SURVEILLANCE	3
WHILE A	T, RESTAURANT	(HNMA-3667).		
	. ·			
	u possibility	SUBJECT WITH OR	WITHOUT AMBIDD	
KNOWLED	GE "PLAYING" A	BREU FOR SOME T	IME, WHICH MIGH	r LITAMIL-9
EXPLAIN	WHY SUBJECT I	N POSSESSION SU	CH LENGTHY LIST	2
			•	
CUIS RE	QUIREMENTS AFT	ER ONLY FIVE DE	VELOPMENTAL MEE	TINGS
WITH C/	<b>%.</b>			
<b>1</b>	6 CONFIRMATION	CAPOTE IN MEXI	CO ON SCHOLARSH	TD AND
investi	IGATION HIS ACT	CIVITIES.		
K	P. POSSIBILITY	IDENTIFY VALVES	EDE THROUGH TRAV	EL
MANTERS	STS AND LIONIO	<b>N</b>		
			And the second	
B	G AS STATION C	COMMENTED, PUT I	BRANES ON OPERAT	IONAL SLANTS
INITIA	TED BY SUBJECT.	a francisco		
The international property		الأستسيام والمتهدي وأنبي فالأبا المثيية فالمدامية		
	Major (m. 1905), in the second of the second		CONT/	
				Section 1997 And Sectio
其為一類語語言		COORDINATING OFFICE		AUTHENTICATING
RELEASING	OFFICER	SECRET	GROUP : Enalysied from extrans dramgeoding and	die Officea
			docheseifteatter.	
(種) いんしょぎょかい	REPRODUCTION BY	otker than the 18301	Nó Office 18 Promisi	ED.

		MESSAG' FORM		
QRIG:	D FILE RID		<b>-</b>	ROUTING
wait:	В жоех	SECRET	1 - 1	5
£17 :	D so more		<del>-</del>   2	6
PATE: .	O FILE IN ES FILE		3	7 8
DISSEM BYPER_			<del></del>	
<b>53</b>			O DESTROY D	RATURN TO BRANCH
FROM: DIRECTOR	• }			TION TO COMPANY BRIDGING
	<del></del>	<u> </u>		
GMF;	RID COPY	INFO: VR . FILE	•	
CLASSIFICATION	() (DAY	E AND TIME FILED)		(ELITE) (FICA)
SECRET			. Saranina (ME)	ERENCE NUMBER)
•	•		CITE DIRECTOR	'47285'
• •	•			•
10	•			<del></del>
•			752480	
ACCUSED QUWE	IP BE ASSOCIAT	ED SAME GROUP AS		
ur				· 100
AMLASH/2.	MPLIED WOULD S	OON BE MEMBER PCC	. SAID "KNEY	WHAT
		: :		
HE DOING. V	AS RETURNING C	CUBA OCTOBER OR NO	VEMBER AND WO	DULD
COME OTHE AGE	THE THE WEST WE AT	LISASS LS" CONSIDER E	TOPA COUNT	Direc
COMB OUI AU	andi wat ni nii i	S * CONSIDER E	A IDEN SOUND	BUT
PREFER LET (	PERATION STABL	IZE BEFORE TAKING	ACTION.	
	Y			
	ST. SECRETARY SEC.	Commission of the Commission		· 大学的一种
		The state of the s	EMD (	DV MESSAGE
<b>下</b> 語 表示等。"不是"			and the second second	
	Barrier Carlotter Commence			
		28. 第27条件 第3 <del>7条件</del> 等		
		C/WH/C/CICS U/No	Moren	
		C/WH/C/CASt/Must.	Second Second	1000年代
The second recognition of		C/WH/C/CA/PA (.()	0.0	The State of the S
		200		A LE ROMANIE
وأبيانا والمواوين بالمرابي والمتراكب والمتراكب والمتراكب		C/WE/C/MO/P/CATA	L-TA-Jump	
		·	1	
Control of the Control of the Control		C/WH/C/FI	1. <u>[.e.</u> 23.]	
00	The state of the s	17 7 Stompet /d-	100+V	01
10/1/11/11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WK/1-J.Stewart (dr	art,	(8/1./11.na ·
Sign Hayell	BROE	WHI 12 V. EDWARDS (	Shore )	THE WAY THE THE TANK
ZVC/WHD	1 de 1			A/C/WH/C
	.'	ericial chitaminents		17an -
AST EVENE	officer	SECRET	GROUP I	AUTHENTICATING
			downspading end	
				4000 00
	MENTODUCTIO, A S	DHIUGH BHT HAHT RENT	OFFICE is . Damia:	726.

manager CURN A Are-	
Wilderton TOTAL COPIEST -	ROUTING.
CAIGE B. CAREW: mot OFILE AID	5
UNIT WH/C/CICS DISSEX SECRET 2	. 16
DATE: 26 OCT 66 # FILE IN 65 FILE NO. 201-300923	7
DISSEM BY 7 PER #	181
D DESTROY	RETURN TO BRANCH
FROM: DIRECTOR	
CONF: WHICE PRID COPY THEY SEE . FILE . WH &	cilos cilez
C/OA	(ELITE) (PIGA)
SECRET	(REFERENCE NUMBER)
	TOR 47285
27 17 05 Z, CITE DIRECT	
TO MEXICO CITY INFO: JMWAVE MANAGUA.	
TYPIC LISASSY	tile
TIPIC LIBASSI	.10
REFS: A) MEXICO CITY 8972 (IN 25337)	K
28 OCT 1966 (	
1. TRACES: (AMARO ESTEBAN ALVAREZ TORMO) BORN,	B AUG 29 MATANZAS
CUEA, CUBAN, MEDICAL SURGEON, SON OF AMARO ALVAREZ (	GONZALEZ AND
MERCEDES TORMO LAGULLON, WIFE MARIA CARMEN CAGIGAS A	ARTESGABEITIA.
UPGS-21693. 1 JUN 65: SUBJECT ENGAGED ANTI-BATIST	A ACTIVITIES,
DID NOT AGREE CASTRO POLICIES AND WENT MEXICO EARLY	1960. MEXICO
CITY 7802, 8 APR 61: OFFICIAL MELEGATE, BUSINESSME	ns section frente
TOTAL TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PR	60. HENDED
REVOLUCIONARIO DEMOCRATICO (FRD). HMYA-1383, 25 NOV	Windship Control of the Control of t
TOURING FRD TEAM, REPORTEDLY WITH FIDEL CASTRO IN S	IERRA MAESTRA.
(NO EVAL) UFGA-24076, 21 DEC 65: OFFICER OF JUANA	CASTRO GROUP
	The state of the s
MEXICO. ?	
2. NO INDICATION HQS FILES SUBJECT EVER WOFAC	T ASSET. HE WAS
MARKS PROPER PERSONALLY MO AND DEED BY MEDMON INDICE BURACCY	COUPE AND
KNOWN PERSONALLY TO ANDREW F. MERTON UNDER EMBASSY	The state of the
PROBABLY THOUGHT MERTON WAS WOFACT. HE NEVER USED	AS ASSET BY
MERTON OR ANY OTHER STATION OFFICER ACCORDING MERTO	ns best
	and the second second
	GROUP! AUTHENTICATING
RELEASING OFFICER CONT/ SECRET	od from outements OFFICER propositing and
REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS P	Continues
1134.	nemeries a page of the

n amerikan	Care The Control Care The Control	e eru Alain	MESSAGE FORM			
PA16:		D PILE RID		<del></del>	F 2 9 4 6	
JMIT:		E) mag.	SEGRET			
CAT :		D NO INDEE		$-\frac{1}{3}$	17	<del></del> .
DATE:		D FILE IM ES FIL	E 140.			
)189E7.: BY	PER	s·				
===				C DESTROY	S D RETURN TO	BRANCS
		•	7		. 0	
ROM: DI	RECTOR			500 <b>()</b>	<del></del>	
COUF :		IID COPY	INFO: VR . FIL			
			• Sue of		(ELITE)	(9:6)
<b>3</b> [8]	CLASSIFICATIONS  E C R E T	C (0.	ATE AND TIME PILED)	شت	(REFERENCE NUMBER)	15
		•	•	CITE DIKECTO	77 a	<b>で</b> 3
			•	CIE DIRECT	OK .	
						-
TO PA	GE TWO					
RE	COLLECTION,	WHICH IS TH	HAT HE WAS PEST	TRYING ESTAB	LISH HIMSELF	•
WY	MU AMEMDACCY	AS LEADING	EXILE, AS PUSH	ITNG OWN WISA	CARP AND	-
	IN AMEMBASSI	NO DEMPIIN		ITWO OHN ATON	CASE AND	
. 49	TEADING ATT	EMPT BY BUS	SINESSMANS SECTI	ON FRD TAKE	OVER POLITICAL	`
						•
. AD	HEADING RIL		• •		•	
÷ ;		XICO CITY I	DURING TRIP TO M	MIAMI. (DOCU	MENT POSSIBLY	٠.
co	NTROL FRD ME		-	·		• .
CO	NTROL FRD ME	O2 ABOVE WI	HICH UNAVAILABLE	THIS WRITIN	G) .	•
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUATEST W	02 ABOVE WI	HICH UNAVAILABLE	THIS WRITIN	G) .	•
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUATEST W	02 ABOVE WI	HICH UNAVAILABLE	THIS WRITIN	G) .	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUATEST W	02 ABOVE WI	LITAMIL/2 WAO	THIS WRITIN Swould 750 SSAGE	G). ABLE Provide	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC	THIS WRITIN	G). ABLE Provide	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC	THIS WRITIN Swould 750 SSAGE	G). ABLE Provide	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC	THIS WRITIN Swould 750 SSAGE	G). ABLE Provide	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BE SEAGE	G). ABLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BE SEAGE	G). ABLE Provide	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	C/WH/C/CIC WH/C/FI	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BE SEAGE	G). ABLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BE SEAGE	G). ABLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	C/WH/C/CIC WH/C/FI	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BE SEAGE	G). ABLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC  WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA	STHIS WRITING SAGE  ESAGE  CS MALLO 30  MILLO TO	AGLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	C/WH/C/CIC WH/C/FI WH/C/CA	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BE SEAGE	AGLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC  WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA  WH/1  WH/2	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BO	AGLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC  WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BO	AGLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC  WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA  WH/1  WH/2	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BO	AGLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC  WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA  WH/1  WH/2	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BO	AGLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC  WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA  WH/1  WH/2	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BO	AGLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC  WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA  WH/1  WH/2	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BO	AGLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC  WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA  WH/1  WH/2	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BO	AGLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC  WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA  WH/1  WH/2	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BO	AGLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC  WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA  WH/1  WH/2	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BO	AGLE PROVIDE	
CO	NTROL FRD ME XICO CITY 78 SUBJECT W CONSIDERAL	02 ABOVE WI GLL-KNONN & BACKERO	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2  UND. END OF MES  C/WH/C/CIC  WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA  WH/1  WH/2	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BO	Caffelille	4866
CO	NTROL FRO ME  XICO CITY 78  SUBJECT W  CONSIDERASI  88	02 ABOVE WEELL-KNOWN & BREWS ROW	HICH UNAVAILABLE  LITAMIL/2 UMO  C/WH/C/CIC  C/WH/C/MO  WH/C/FI  WH/C/CA  WH/1  WH/2  WH/C/CA/P	STHIS WRITING SHOULD BOTH TO THE STAGE CS MANAGE CS MANA	Caff ( C) HA	4866

		Mace of month	البيدوعة	
		MESSAGE FORM TOTAL COPIES: 2	1	
8416:	E. WILLIAMSON/yb D FILE RID			T 1 & G
UM17:	DC/WH/C C MOEX	SECRET		
LAT :	3481 D NO 1810EX	202 267427	3	16
BATE:	18 OCTOBER 66 Direction of the	ia. 201-267437 ↑	4	8
DISSEL				· ·
		2.0	DESTROY D RETURN	TO BRANCH
! FROM:	DIRECTOR		/	$\hat{a}$
:		1	MILL	
CONT:	WHIC- & KID COPY	IMFO: YR , FILE	WHE CELGAS	FI)
	(CLASSIFICATION)	E AND TIME FILED)	(CLIT	
	SECRET		WELEVENCE.	
		19 19 03 Z	CITE DIRECTOR	
٠.			. 4	4736
ીજ .	MEXICO CITY INFO MANAGUA	_	82064	
	MEATCO CITI INTO MANAGOR	<i>C</i> -	, 200	
	TYPIC AMBIDDY			
	REF: MEXICO CITY 8860	2: 17955)		
landing A	REF: MEXICO CITY 8860	-	••	and the state
	1. RE PARA 4 REF, A	MBIDDY/1 CONTINUES	TO RECEIVED ST	ROTTV
	CF \$3000 AMCNAL	<del></del>	,	a.l
	FROM WOFACT, WHICH HE CLAI	MS IS DISBURSED TO	FAMILIES OF AMW	ORLD E
	CASUALTIES. THIS SUBSIDY	PAS CUT LAST JULY	m 4 5, UIS Floath by	WA DIVED
	CADUALITES. INIS SUBSIDI	. Was Col Dabl Gon	Name are and been	WARRED
	IT MAY BE ELIMINATED IN T	HE FUTURE.		
	Annumary 13 mag			
	2. AMBIDDY/1 HAS ME	intioned in past hi	LIKELY TARGET F	OR .
	ASSASSINATION ATTEMPT BY	CASTRO BUT DOUBT	LVAREZ REPORT IS	ATTEMPT
			Taranta and the second of the	
数例数 2002年 亚巴斯 1807年	BY AMBIDDY/1 TO REGAIN ST	MATUS.		
	organistica (n. 1921). 1931 - Barrio Mariano, antica de la companio de la	ID OF MESSAGE		
		ID OR MEDDOWN		
经存款				
	ALLEGATO TO SACTO ASSAULTE AND ACTUAL AND ACTUAL AND ACTUAL ASSAULTED ACTUAL AC		<b>1</b>	
71.275	C/	WH/C/FI T. CAN	557	
劉泽勒			<del></del>	
		HI/C/CICS JANIA	10.00	
多形型	WA	/l J.Stewart (dr	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
爱性。		TO DO DO STARK O (MA)	** **	
		NH/2/CR&N / Eluin)	RDS (FHENE) LO O. I.	41
	XMILLY DO	LIWHA J. THE.	V (PHONE) COULD	eller sear
要基金	WILLIAM VY BROE	- Charles to the second of the	THOMAS J	FLORES
2.7 4 7. 13 C	W WHE	COORDINATING OFFICERS	PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	A/ C
1.165	RELEASING OFFICER	SECRET	Socied tien animatic dranging and	OFFICER
	19-2		derfaetiflenten.	
	REPRODUCTION BY	THER THAN THE ISSUING (	PPICE IS PROHIBITED.	5 5 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
看点就	A SAME AND A CYCLE		contracting to be said for as a said for the	
	The state of the s	term of problem and the	constitution of the constitution of	and the state of t

14-00000

LASSIFY TO FILE NO	356	REI	BEST-HIST WAS STREET, BUTCH AND STREET, BUTCH AND STREET, AND STRE		REPROG	UCTION PRO	OHIBITED
ESTROY DEIG.	PERSON/UNIT ROTIF	169		1			
		or Stranger	يەتقىسى	12			
DASEM BY 53	4,200.00.0			-		- 17	
NFG	RID COPY	ADVANCE COPY	O O.		UNEST	T Mark	
FILE, VP WH 8	201 2 24	loop	celous		1. 1	13.1	1 . ,

S E C R E T 1501A0Z CITE MEXICO CITY 8860

DIRECTOR INFO MANAGUA

TYPIC AMBIDDY

REF: A. MANAGUA 5808 ( 12492

150cr 66 = 1795

B. DIRECTOR 41783

- 1. ONLY ELEMENT WHICH WOULD EFFECTIVELY FAN FIRE OF CURRENT ANTI-GOC PROPAGANDA IN MEXICO WOULD BE EXPOSURE OF:
  - A. CUBAN CLANDESTINE OPERATIONS DIRECTED AT MEXICO, OR.
- B. COMPLETE DISREGARD FOR MEXICAN SOVEREIGNITY ON PART OF CUBANS INVOLVED IN THIRD COUNNIRY OPS.
  - 2. IN LINE WITH REF B, STATION PLANNING:
- A. IDENTIFY VALVERDE AND COLLEAGUES AND TRY DETERMINE IF THEIR ACTIVITIES INVOLVE MEXICANS.
- B. TRY TAPE STRONG ANTI-MEXICAN STATEMENTS HOPEFULLY MADE BY VALVERDE AND FRIENDS DURING MEETING WITH DR. ALVAREZ.
- 3. PLAN HAVE FIRST MEETING WITH ALVEREZ 18 OCTOBER USING LIEMBRACE TEAM FOR SURVEILLANCE MEETING SITE AND TAILING OF ALVAREZ FOR SEVERAL DAYS. WILL EXPLORE WITH ALVAREZ HOW VALVERDE COULD DE TRAPPED INTO MAKING STATEMENTS DETRIMENTAL TO MEXICO IN CONNECTION WITH STRONG ARM TYPE OPS AND HOW THESE STATE-

## SECRET

PAGE 2 MEXICO CITY 8863 S E C R E I

MENIS COULD BE RECORDED & CLANDESTINE PHOTOS OF VALVERDE WOULD BE TAKEN AT SUBSEQUENT MEETINGS. DEPENDING ON TAKE, TAPES AND PHOTOS COULD BE SENT MEXICAN OFFICIALS WHILE PART OF INFO LEAKED TO FOREIGN PRESS. LIEMBRACE WOULD NATURALLY SURVEIL VALVERDE'S MOVEMENTS FOR PERIOD AFTER INITIAL MONITORED MEETING WITH ALVAREZ.

A. PLEASE ADVISE STATUS ANBIDDY-1 RELATIONSHIP WITH WOFACT.

REF A COULD POSSIBLY BE AMBIDDY-1 ATTEMPT TO REGAIN STATUS.

S E C R E T

BT

## SECRET

MNNN

學議會認識。於明而代於於廣應

and the second s

FRAME!

7 M. A.

	MESSAGE FORM		
WHIT WHICE DIMBER	SECRET		185 84
22 3481 C mp 18022		?	
24 JUNE 66 Dritt in es Pile	NO.	3	18
DISSEM BY PER 8	I	5	
FROM: DIPECTOR		O DESTROY O RETUR	N TO BRANCH
COMP: WHIC TO RID COPY	HAFO: VR FILE	1/1/	
WHIC A LINE COLL	1	1100 610	B, SODA
SUS (CIARSIFICATION)	TE AND THE PILEDY	TREFERE	TE) (0:64)
SECRET	9 FI & 6 FM CIT	E DIRECTOR	
TO JAWAVE 6-82064	52 11 8 3 W. S. C.	E DIRECTOR	154FO
TO JHWAVE C-8200			ו ד
TYPIC AMBIDDY/1			
REFS: A. DIRECTOR 13592			
	-1 37511)		
n la la company de la comp	. —		
1. IN MEETING 22 JU	2  IN 37512)  UNE AMBIDDY/1 (A/1) SAID ONLY GEAR LEFT IN  RUBBER BOATS AND 6-8 SILENT OUTBOARD MOTORS  IN FARM NEAR WEST PALM BEACH. HIS REP, SAENZ,		
U.S. FROM AMWORLD IS 2-3	RUBBER BOATS AND 6-8	SILENT OUTBO	ARD MOTORS
WHICH STORED SMALL ROOM I	n farm near west pai	M BEACH. HIS	REP, SAENZ,
ALSO HAS 6-8 RADIOS IN HI	S HOME MIAMI. A/1 C	CLAIMS HAS NO	SIGNIFICANT
ARM: OR AMMUNITION IN U.S	. AND KNOWS OF NO SC	OURCES MIAME A	rea where
ANY QUANTITY ARMS CAN BE	OBTAINED. HE SAID A	T TIME GUANTA	NAMO ALERT
HE CHECKED RE PURCHASE AR	MS MIAMI AREA IN CAS	SE NEEDED AND	COULD ONLY
LOCATE ABOUT 60 RIFLES AM	ONGST 3 EXILE GROUPS	<b>3.</b>	
Frank Market Brown Christian State Base (1986)			ATD HE HAD
2. A/1 DISCLAIMED A	•		and the second s
NOT BEEN APPROACHED FOR I	NFC ON ANY MAGAZINE	ARTICLES OR F	OR INFO RE
PURCHASE OR POSSIBILITY E	PURCHASE ARMS MIAMI.		
3. A/1 TO FURNISH I	NVENTORY REMAINING	AMWORLD GEAR :	N J.S. ON
RETURN MIAMI. UPON RECEN	PT, HQS WILL FORWAR	D COPY AND ANY	ADDITIONAL
PERTINENT INFO TO WAVE.	in a management of the growing		PINISH
Water the second of the second of the second	**************************************	· CON	ITINUED
RELEASING OFFICER 25-9	SECRET	Estimate from marmette descriptions of the following state of the safety	OFFICER H
REPRODUCTION DY	THE THAN THE ISSUED OF	* *************************************	depy Ho.

----

L

A/1 GOING NYC Or 25 JUNE.	PAGE TWO	23 JUNE ANI	CTOR	5480
A/1 GOING NYC Or 25 JUNE.	PAGE TWO	CITE DIRE	CTOR	5480
A/1 GOING NYC (or 25 JUNE.	ON OWN EVENING	CITE DIRE	CTOR	5480
or 25 JUNE.		• <i>i</i>	<del>.</del> :	URN
or 25 JUNE.		• <i>i</i>	<del>.</del> :	URN
	END OF MESSA			
				e de la companya de La companya de la co
<b>建</b> 类的 的				
		N. i.		
	C/WH/C/MO 3	mille	- 01	A STATE OF

•	** *	G not Burks to trained Butter
106	MESSAGE FORM	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
SOLA.D. ROHLFING/mak	SECRET	1 5 1
Ext : 6037-1255 @ No :NO	<u> </u>	
DATE: 22 NOV 65 EFLE	in CS FILE NO. 200-120-58	4:
. CARACAS MANAGUA SAN JO	OSE CUATEMALA TEGUICIGA	LPA PAKARA CITA JEVAVE I G
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FROM: DIRECTOR		SIG CEN
CONF: WHIC & INFO: VI	R . FILE S RID COPY WH	1 clas clob
,		
70	. INFO	CITE DIR
CARA MANA SJOS	GUAT TEGU PACY	\
TYPIC	88 HOV 1965 7.00	
REFS: A. DIR 59681	4	
<b>5;</b> ₩DIR		
	-82064	- 1.2
1. HQS REQUESTE	ED AMBIDDY-1 (A-1) NOT	involve himself alejos-
PONCIANO-SOMOZA MEET	NG WHICH SEEMINGLY TO	TAKE PLACE MANA DURING
WEFK 22-28 NOV. WAS	ASKED POSTPONE TRIP IN	ORDER AVOID GRIST FOR
5		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
RUMOR MILLS. A-1 UND	erstood by explained h	AD LONG-STANDING APPOINT-
MENT SOMOZA RELATING	OTHER MATTERS SUCH AS	TURNOVER OF BASES ETC.
AS COMPROMISE OFFERED	DEPART MANA 23 NOV FO	R SJOS THUS AVOIDING
METALING WINE PARENCE	ALEJOS WHO DUE IN FROM	WAVE CAME DAY
ESETING WITH MODERIC	ALESOS WHO DUE IN FROM	WAYE DAME DAI.
2. IN SJOS A-1	HOPING RECEIVE INVITE	FROM IDEN-1 VIA VENEZUELA
EMBASSY SJOS. IF FAI	LLS THROUGH WILL RETURN	MANA IN ORDER ASCERTAIN
WHAT TRANSPIRED AT AI	BOVE MENTIONED MEET. H	OWEVER, IF RECEIVES INVITE
PLANS TRAVEL CARA O/.	a 29 november. Has bee	n instructed stay tamanaco
HOTEL AND REGISTER U	NDER NAME IDEN-2. WAS	TOLD IF KUBARK WISHED HIM
	(CO	ONT INUED//
的的對為是一個的	COORDINATING OFFICERS	B GROW! AUTHENTICATING
RELEASING OPPICER	SECRET	Excluder from externating generating and exceptions
PERSONALET.	ION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING	

•		NESSAGE FORM		I HETERN TO HANCE	
≫i <b>G</b> :	-			(स्व्याम् १६६	<del></del> ,
AiT:	- INDEX	SICRET			
EXT : DATE:	O HO INDEX	ile ha.	3		
			4	3	
re :		•	•		
FROM: DIRECTOR	•	•			
cons:	INFO: VR , F	ILE   RID COPY		<i>y</i> .	
TO .	194F Q	)	CITE DIR	6038	6
PAGE TWO	•			0 - 20	~
WAKE CONTACT	WITH DIATER	s mentioned ref	R WOIII.D RECE	TVR CALL	
•		IF NO INTEREST 1			
	CALLED AT AL			was a special	
		to the state of			
	organista Single of the section of				
		END	OF MESSAGE		
			و المناه		
	Par Indiana		The same of the sa		
					<b>计算机。例如</b>
		Chitte	es.		
		DC/WH/C/C	,		2000年,
				A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
	and promised the state of the	Terrell		The state of the s	
		WH/2 (teld	econ)	ાં કેન્દ્રેડ કોંધ્રેડ હાથે છે. આ પ્રસાથકાર જાણાવાનો સ્થાપ	Allendaria
		M. Peake			
1.0		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM	econ)		<b>,</b>
//////	· 100	0:0	,		
MUNI		BIDIL	<u>/</u>	est	20-11
With the bold of		WH/C/MO			ر مراد
	_	in the Children free provides		JOHN Z.	Tra non
WILLIAM	ROE	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	property and state of the first of the	JURN M.	MART
WILLIAM V. I	ROE			DC/VID	MAKI C
WILLIAM V. I C/VHD	BROE				HART C
WILLIAM V. I C/WHD	ROE				AART C
WILLIAM V. I	ROB	COORDINATING OF			MART C

j. L

	n (1)		NESSAGE FORE		I TO BEANCH THE BO
reis.	A.D. ROHLFING	- January	TOTAL COPIEST		11.837
LAIT:	AHACACAAEA	JACER (	SECRET	1	5
EXT :	6957-1255	O NO INDEX		2	6
CATE :	22 NOV 65	E FILE IN CS FIL	200-120-58	3 :	7
TO : FROM: [	CARACAS MANAC	gua san jose	GUATEMALA TEGUICI	GALPA PANAMA CI	TY JEWAVE 47 E
CONF:	WHICE	INFO: VR , FI	E RID COPY WH F	clos ulon	3,302,7
70	CARA MANA BJ	DS	GUAT TEGU PACY WA	VE CITE DE	60387
	TYPIC			·	•
	DIR!	6038	<u>e</u>		
	IDEN - 1	Pres i dent	RAUL LEONI	•	
.,,	IDEN.'- 2	MANUEL A.	BUESA	**************************************	
31. N		•		•	
		Contract Contract			
	Service Services	[1] 使用第一次	of the first of	The Market	and the state of t
			END OF MESSA	<b>3</b>	
			The State of the	Mark Services	
4			The state of the s		
i Carlana					
	是"不是"的"我"的"人"	學上該主義學			
			Cartillas		
		<b>国际建筑等</b>	DC/WH/C/CA		
			WH/2 (telecon)		
		11	• •		alla
	ul III	loves	M. Peak WH/3 (telecon)	-	HIM
5			B. m.Cl		Sirl
3.	WILLIAM W. A	ROB	WH/C/MO	JC	
2	C/WHD				DCWED/C
· L			COORDINATING GFF1CER		
	RELEASING OF	PICER 1/1/2	57655	GROUP 1  Backeded from automotic  demographing and	AUTHENTICATING OFFICER
	さいまた 門がたい ロー・カール	~~ . J	SECRET	Adelite (1 to 1 t	

j Sent 1